




f T c 

( 

) 

( 



) 





. . . . . . \ . , 

Page ponsored by: 

------ -
--------

ATKINS HARDWARE FURNITURE 
lOOth Year 

171 E. Huron 
2/0pening Vassar 823-8543 



(Top left) Mr. Purigro. ki take time to mell the Rose ; Chuck Parsell gets exam· 
ined by Doc Martin; Eddie Parker exclaim : "OH _ _ _!"; 
Mary Miller show . orne pirit in her sign for the Girls' Varsity Basketball Team; 
Donny Brown doe a lay-up for two; The Varsity Cheerleaders are all in thei r own 
"little world"; Meet the "Real" Mr. Moore; ue Rodammer tries to make a "deal" 
with Mrs. Warner 

:~~~~1 ~~~--~~----~~~~--------------~ 
'!JL,tc_ uau.aJ. ~~ ?.' ' 

) 



4/0pening 

Page ponsored by: 

960 Saginaw 
Vassar, MI 48768 

823-7291 



(Top left) Peter Jan e demon trate his winning punt, tyle, not 
bad for a Dutchman who never played American football before; 
Everyone Congratulate the 19 2 Homecoming Queen, Wendy 
Opperman; Kevin Erick on receive a pass; Todd Hebert hows his 
Irish spirit on St. Patricks Day; " enor" O'Connor and Kim 
Clingerman hare a joke as they work on a spanish project; Mary 
Miller tries to rebound the ball; Mr. Cameron's seventh graders 

hard at work? 

Opening/5 



6/Homecoming 



Queen Candidates (1.) and escorts Mike Shoens, and 
Coriell, Cam Wilson and Wendy Opperman, 

Orloff and Regina McCloud, Kim Wagner and 
Worth, Judy Solgat and Steve Toyzan; the 

arsity cheerleaders hold a sign to cheer the football 
team; Freshman Float took first place in float 
competition; The 1981 Homecoming Queen Wendy 
Opperman; 1980 Queen Teresa Palmer crowns Wendy 
Opperman during halftime; Representatives and escorts 
{1-r) Brian Ducolon and Kim Clingerman, Junior 
Representative; Ken Dietrich and Becky DuRussell, 
Sophomore Representative; Peter Miller and Ann 
Barnett, Freshman Representative; The 1982 seniors 
took second place in the float competition. 



8/Candids 

Page sponsored by: 

RUMMEL STUDIOS, Inc. 

130 W. Tuscola 
Frankenmuth, MI 

652-9909 



(Top L.) 1982 Girls' Varsity Volleyball 
Team won thi emblem as Thumb "B" 
Champ . (Congratulations Girls!); Miss 
Breeden finally meets her "dream man!"; 
Top 10 seniors for the Class of '82 are 
(1 t Row): Sarah Harpham, co­
salutatorian, Julie Evans, Lynn Hecht, 
Dorothy Doran, Valedictorian, and 

heila Vonk. (2nd row) Dave Streeter, 
co-salutatorian, ally Scribner, Marjie 
Erbi ch, Kim Kochalka, and Li a Wells. 
(Mi. ing are Tina Fader and Cheryl 
Daenzer); Mr. Frampton shows the strain 
of another tough ea on; "Goal posts are 
in football Mike!"; The big day is almost 
here a eniors line up to get their caps 
and gown ; Barb Weller how her 
winning tyle in the high-jump 

2LcJ7£(}fLfu ~ 

~ 

Candids/9 



10/Awards 

1982 
Awards 

AsseJ>tmbly 

Page sponsored by: 

CASS RIVER ALL-SPORTS 

131 E. Huron 
Vassar, MI 
823-8901 



(Photo top L.) Laura Erickson receives the Top 
Business Student award from Mr. Barnett; Mary 
Harper accepts the "Most Valuable Senior Athlete•• 
award from Mrs. Springsdorf; Senior artists pose for 
the camera; Mr. Kowalczyk (whom we thank for 
many great memories) received the "Teacher of the 
Year" award; Cliff Schnell smiles as he receives the 
"Most Valuable Senior Male Athlete" award from 
Mr. Johnson; Ray Orloff receives his "Best Senior 
Artist" award from Mrs. Parsell; and Mrs. Agan 
Piesents awards to the Top Ten in French. 

Awarda/11 



~~'<~(1~ 

~cP ~~ . 

12/Activity Day 



(Photo top L.) Euchre and Password were two of 
the games enjoyed during Activity Day; "Gee, 
Allyson, don't you know how to eat pie yet?"; Tabby 
Beebe shows her form during a softball game; Nancy 
Steffens and Dawn Miller "cruising"; this year's 
Rubie Cube Champion is Jeff Stratton; Ann Gugel 
maneuvers the soccer ball around Greg Miller. 

Activity Day/ 13 



• 

-­.... 

Page sponsored by: 

,. 

D & C STORES 
VASSAR AUTOMOTIVE 

B'N STYLE 

14/Senior-Faculty Game 



(Top 1.) Mr. Frampton dives for the basketball during the 
emor v . faculty basketball game as Todd Bellamy and 

Mary Harper look on, hawn Riley, Rob Birk, and Mr. 
Buchman demon trate "The Basketball Hop"; Mr. Carnes 
offer tough competition to the eniors; Mrs. Agan and Mr . 
Par ell cheer the faculty on (but they needed more than 
cheer to win!); Mr. Purigro ki and Rob Birk JUmp for the 
rebound; Fred Engelhart and Mr. Purgro ki are both 
lookin~t for the ball; a ballet dance called "Hide the Ball" i 
demonstrated by Mr Moore and Mr. Frampton. 

Senwr-Faculty Game/ 15 



16/0rganizations 

Page sponsored by: 

CASS RIVER TRADER 

5881 W F V . rankenmuth Rd 
assar, MI 48768 . 

823-8651 



A few of the many 
National Honor oc1ety 
Students; Elisa Surmont 
tries to seduce the camera; 
the band play on a always; 
the Spanish students 
working on their pinatas; 
Kim Wagner thinks the 
Vulcans can; the var ity 
club "children" playing 
musical chairs. 

Organization /17 



18f0rganizations 

Page sponsored by: 

STATE FARM INSURANCE 

Ricardo Sanchez 
320 E. Huron 

823-7761 



Are we eeing things, or is the football team bemg trampled by the band!?; Juhe urmont conducts the band, Marchmg Band 
stand patiently on the sidelines; What's a Homecoming Parade without orne marching music?; Color guard ue Zwerk conce­
trate on doing the routine right; The color guard marching add a little "dash" to the Homecoming parade. 

Organization / 19 



~tudJA o~. 
W /~ Ata fo:y? "'8~ 

1981-82 tudent enate (1. to r.) Rae Ann Moore, Ann 
Gawne, Patty Martin, Becky DuRu ell, Jenmfer Hoyt, 

teve Harri ; (middle) Kim Wagner, Tracie Wright, Judy 
Solgat, Mary Harper; (back) Deb Wagner, David treeter, 
Rhonda Fo ter, Kelly Polous, John Cooper, Michelle 
Thornton, Nick Eke!, Mary Miller, ue King, andi Moore, 
and Mr. Lace ki; ophomore clas officers· Pre . Karen 
McKendree; Vice-pre . Wendy Me er; ec. Charlene Wtth­
ers; Treas. JoAnne ayle ; Foren ic team member ·; (I tor) 
Mr. imp on, Mary Hansel, Dorothy Doran, Eli a urmont, 
Ken Dietrich, teve Keinath, Keith Begg, Bridget uther­
land, Tammy Revesz, and Julie urmont. Hey, ki Club 
member , snow wa meant for kiing, not ittmg on!! 

Page sponsored by: 

KURTZ GRAVEL CO. 

20/0rganizations 

1211 Saginaw Rd. 
Vassar, MI 48768 

823-8555 





LANGUAGES: (Clockwise 1-r) 1981-82 Viva Club; Back row, Mary Hill, Mike MacKay, Randy Monchilov, Brian Webb, Tom 
Harper, Tracie Wright, Todd He s, Derrick tedry, Dawn Wilcox, Michelle Stirrett, Rhonda mith, Gwen Counts, Helen 
Warren, andi Moore, Betty Jo Morrison, Steve Prabucki, Keith later, Frank Harris, enor O'Connor; (2nd row) Gloria Lara, 
Karen Kabat, Jennifer treeter, Wendy Me er, Margie Erbi ch, Cindy Frank , Ken Durkee, Tina Dawe, Marlene Gohsman, 
Lisa Daenzer, Maxine Pratt, Debb1e King, Laura Rozin ki, Kathy Taylor, Patty Martin, Amy Bauer, Kelly Poulo , ue King, 
Becky DuRus ell, Elia Balli; (1st row) Mary Jo William , Tracie Francis, Francis Blackmore, Greg Miller, Tammy Reve z, Joy 
Steffen , Kim Clingerman, Julie urmont, Bridget utherland, Karen McKendree, Allyson Volz, Kendra Moore, Ed Jewell, 
Keith Begg, Todd Asperger; Members of the National Hispanic Society include (1-r Back row) Kendra Moore, Betty Jo 
Morrison, Fances Blackmore, Julie urmont; (Front row) Tracie Francis, Tammy Revesz, Greg Miller, Bridget utherland, 
and Joy teffens; Members of the French Club enjoy themselves at a hayride; 19 1-82 French Club (1-r Back row) Tina 
Babcock, Ann Gawne, Jennifer Hoyt, Laurie Mo , Peter Janse, Kati Wade, Kevin Murringer, Rob Birk, Tracie Wright, Rick 
Wade, Li a Wells, Shirley age, Nick Ekel, Sherry Force, Rick Smith; (3rd row) Annette Smith, Deb Woolworth, Tina 
Kanupp, Chris Heath, Kim Clingerman, (nice going Kim with your Viva Club shirt on in the French picture) Helen Warren, 
Mary Miller, Tabby Howard, Rhoda Warren, Amy Martin, Jul chenk, Ken Dietrich, Sheila Vonk, Kathy Vonk, Michelle 
Peterson, ally Scribner, Beth Forbush, Kathy chnell, Nate Rupprecht, Chuck Murdock (2nd row) Sandy White, Cindy 
Schnell, Tammy Hart, Lisa Zwerk, June Auernhamer, Betty Hall, Mary Han. el, Chris Reid, Ann Gugel, Rae Horwath, Martha 
Maier, Marie Hoover, Lynn Hecht, arah Harpham, Janet afford, Julie Evan , Mi y Laurion, Brian Milliken, Ron Marlow, 
David Lumley, Fred Hart; (1 t row) Tim Hart, Renee kower, Michelle Thornton, Tammy Jakubzak, Carol Gibi. , Wendy 
Gouine, Donna Gibson, Tracy Finkbeinder, Mary Donley, Pam Gugel, Jackie Hunter, Tina Jakubzak, teve mith, Craig 
Kuhn, Mike Owen, Tim Gilchrist, Rich Haffner, and Mrs. Agan. 

22/0rganizations 



(Right) Craig Kuhn scores at the French Hay Ride; this is just 
one of the many panish Pumpkins carved for the Annual 
Halloween Fie ta. 

~\l 

Page sponsored by: 

Dani-Jo's Mexican & American 
Food 

Du-Laur Products 
Buck's Auto Supply 

I 
• 

(( 

Orgamzations/23 



Nat· onal Honor Society 



• 
\ 

FRANKENMUTH BANK & 
TRUST 

Richville Office 868-4171 
Millington Office 871-4537 

c 
h 
e 
e 
r 
l 
e 
a 
d 
e 
r 
s 

Organizations/ 25 



26/0rganizations 

Page sponsored by: 

NATURE'S PANTRY 
DANCERS 



(Photo R.) The J .V. Cheerleaders ~ 
wait patiently for a successful free 
throw at a basketball game; the 1981-
82 Freshmen cheerleaders, Renee 
l)kower, Denise Peplinski, Patty 
Martin, Amy Bauer, (Missing fro 
photo is Rae Ann Moore); The 
Varsity cheerleaders demonstrates 
their porn pon routine; a touchdown 
causes some excitement in the 
cheerleading ranks; The J.V. 
cheerleaders include - Penny Klein, 
Laura Emling, Karen McKendree, 
Wendy Messer, Charlene Withers 
(Missing are Jennifer Streeter, Bee~ 
DuRussell, and Ann Gawne.); the 
1981-82 Seventh grade Cheerleaders 
include (Top) Leslie Skower, Tammy 
Burley, Fran Folino, Ann Clairmont, 
Tammy Kennard, and Missy 
Marshall; the 1981-82 Eight grade 
Cheerleaders include; Julie Hecht, 
Jackie Hoover, Kristie Mead, Marnie 
Haut, Julie Hoover, Laurie 
Davenport. 

Organizations/27 



28/0rganization 

Page sponsored by: 

ZEHNDER MOTOR SALES, Inc. 
VASSAR TAX & BOOKKEEPING 

CENTER 

5 



The 1981-82 FHA includes: (front row) Chris Bickel, Marty Eckenswiller, Sue Blogg, Daphne Clinesmith, Elia Balli, Michelle 
Colo. ky, Cindy Zelmer, Rhonda Sm1th, Lydia Wallace and Mr . Lum den; (2nd row) Marsha Baumgarner, Bonnie Huber, 
Caprice Bi. onnette, Roxanne ooper, Reinette Law, Juamta Johnson, Margaret chack, and Kim Coomb ; The 19 l - 2 
Journali m Cia s included (front row) Lynn Hecht, Julie Evans, Martha Maier, Mary M1ller, Laurie Faber, Trina ullivan, 
Tammy Reve z, ue Zwerk, and Roberta Gillman. (2nd row) Bridget utherland, Julie urmont, ally cribner, Mary Han el, 
Ritta Nevalainen, Ronda Fo ter, andi Moore, Aki Teme iva, Phil eney, Greg Holzhei, Craig Kuhn, and teve Keinath (3rd 
row) Jackie Hunter, Tammy Coriell, Connie Grimshaw, Dan Hoard, Kim Wagner, Ray Orloff, Ron Bauder, and Nick Ekel; the 
19 1-82 Varsity Club included (front row) Martha Maier, ally cribner, Lisa Wells, ue Rodammer, Tracie Wright, Kevin 
Murringer, Dave Morse, teve Keinath, Tom Gunnel, and Brian utherland; (2nd row) Bill Hartung, Fred Englehart, Rich 
Haffner, Jim Bader, Kevm Taylor, Rich Wade, Terry VanWormer, Rob Birk, Dean zage h, Greg Surmont, Mike Bielski, Nate 
Rupprecht, Ken Dietrich and Gloria Lara; (3rd row) Margie Erbisch, Michelle Dietnch, Mary Harper, Diana Moore, Mary 
Miller, Ronda Fo ter, Mi. y Lourion, ue Zwerk, Ann Gugel, Coach Dan Johnson, Julie urmont, and Diane A her; enior 
cia. s officer are (top-bottom) Sarah Harpham, Vice -pre ·•dent, Beth Fnrbu. h, Treasurer, Sue Rodamm r, Secretar), and Marjie 
Erbisch, Pre ident; Junior Cia.· officer are: Kevin Taylor, Vice-president, :ue Zwerk, Secretary; Tom Gunnel, Pre,ident. 
( 1i sing from picture is .Julie urmont, Trea urer.) , 29/0rganization 



Eddie Parker quenche his thir t; Kim Baker mop the mats; the Vassar Vulcan hike 
the football; Mary Miller chase a run away ball; Cliff chnell declared the winner; 
Paul Greenwook i "teed" off; the Va sar Volleyball team looks like it' been benched. 

30/Sports 



Page sponsored by: 

EATON CORPORATION 

700 East Huron 
Vassar, MI 48768 

823-8411 ports/31 



32/ ports 

Football 

1981 Varsity Football Team: 1st row L-R: Tiger Worth, Don Kralik, Dean Szagesh, Carl 
Baldys, Rob Birk, Chuck Parsell, Steve Toyzan, Kevin Murringer, Kirk Kennard, Cliff 
Schnell, Jim Bader, Dave Withers, Coach Purigroski, Coach Johnson. 2nd row: Gary Law, 
Mike Shoens, Mark Forbush, Mark Clauss, Ken Dietrich, Petter Janse, Kevin Taylor, Paul 
Gohs, Jeff Teller, Chris Baase, Ron Marlow, Manager teve Keinath, Coach Chapman. 3rd 
row: cott Masker, Brad Auernhamer, Todd Hebert, Ernie Huizar, Kurt Waldie, Brian 
Sutherland, Terry VanWormer, Rich Wade, Klair Bierlein, Fred Engelhart, Bill Hartung, 
Jerry Schultz, Nate Rupprecht, Manager Dave Morse. 

{ 

"t 1981 Junior Varsity: 1st row L-R: Coach Buchman, Ed Kessler, Pat Riley, Gary Jackson, 
Doug Cantwell, Mike Hru ka, Jeff Bader, Peter Miller, Coach Ro encrants. 2nd row; Fred 

' Hart, Rob Jacobs, Rich Haffner, Rod David, Don Brown, Antoine Arthur, Mike Hadd, Steve 
Smith. 3rd row: Dan Mills, Tony Amend, Ed Jewell, Tom DeCoe, Ed Parker, Todd Schnell, 
Lyle Salisbury, Jon Blasius, Doug Truax. 



Coach Purigroski (L.) ponders his team's next play; J.V. 
football players show their winning style as they take down the 
Frankenmuth ballcarrier; Freshmen Football team: first row (L.): 
David Lumley, Paul Walz, Mike Bergdolt, Dan Tedford, Mike 
VanHorn, Mike MacKay, Paul Williams, Tim Walker, Garrick 
Owen; 2nd row: Jay Diebold, Tim Hart, Dave Viele, Dave 
Rupprecht, Greg Hecht, Scott Germain. 3rd row: Steve Prabucki, 
Jeff Tyson, Ken Hartung, Steve Sipes, Pat Hebert, Doug Noyce, 
Brian Bedell, Joe Dupont, Dean Albrecht. Missing from photo 
Coach Buchman and Coach Rosencrants; Chuck Parsell searches 
for an open player to throw the ball to. 

Page sponsored by: BEAGIOS #1 PIZZA 
124 N. Water 

Vassar, MI 823-3141 Sports/ 33 



Page spon ored by: 

THE BATHTIQUE & GIFT 
NEWTON' PLUMBING & HEATING, INC. 

112 N. Main t. 
Va sar, MI 

.l4 'Sports 823-2341 



1981 Girls J.V. Basketball 
Team members include: (1st 
row left) Barb Weller, Tina 
Babcock, Betty Jo Morrison, 
Diane Asher, Cindy Schnell, 
Michelle Peterson, Tina Enos; 
(2nd row) Deb Wagner, Ann 
Barnett, Kathy Taylor, Lisa 
Daenzer, Margaret hack, 
Arla Zittel, Cheryl Faber, 
Kendra Moore, and Coach 
Tom Frampton; 1981 Girls' 
Varsity Basketball Team: (1st 
row left) Coach Jim Davis, 
Mary Harper, Margie Erbisch; 
(2nd row) Kim Sevier, Sue 
Zwerk, Sue Rodammer, Lisa 
Wells; (3rd row) Martha 
Maier, Tracie Francis, Mary 
Miller; (4th row) Diane 
Moore, Yumiko Suzuki, and 
Manager Sally Scribner. 

(Left) enior Kim evier shows some fancy hand and footwork as she keeps 
the ball in bounds; 8th grade: Girls' Team members include: (1st row going 
up) Beth Blasius, usan age, Coach Laurie Weber; (2nd row) Tracy 
Amend, Ann Kibbe; (3rd row) Amy Moncman, Trina Endert, Pam Lindow, 
Trina Van ickle, Tonia Deike; (4th row) Jody chnell, Kristi Oehus, 
Marsha Killian, Darlene Piske, Laura Lee, and Darcy La k; enior ue 
Rodammer takes aim to sink another ba ket in many scored; 7th grade 
Girls' Team Members include: (1st row left) Kim Wil on, Cindy Ro e, 
Tammy Hill, Maryann Callahan, Cathy hoens, Lynette Hartung; (2nd row) 
Amy Pierce, Ly andra French, Lisa Davenport, Leah Par ell, Dionne 
Taylor, Lisa VanHorn, and Coach Melanie Warnemunde. 

Sports/:!!) 



1981 Cross Country And Golf 
\ 

~ 

~~~-Y 
~ \-....-~ 

Page Sponsored by: 

MY OLDSMOBILE 
FIRST STATE BANK 

. OF SAGINAW 
. 36/Sports 



l 

(Bottom L-R.): Tim Gilch~ 
thinking, where did it go? Wheh?' 
did it did it go?; Cross Country ~ 
Jeff Cantwell running in for the~ 
homestretch; The 1981 Cross 
Country team: Ann Perry, Jeff 
Cantwell, Greg Surmont, Nick ~ 
Ekel, Mike Bielski, Tina Rowei 

1 
.1\A J. 

1 (Top row L-R) Michelle Rowe,~., 
Michelle Dietrich, Sam Meyers, '""' '"' n 
Robin Babcock, Michelle ' r &-v uv 
Alexander, and Coach Rebecca~ 
Shankland; David Streeter 
setting up for the T -off; Cross 
Country Nick Ekel running hi 
heart out; Golf Team members 
include: Bottom Bob McKee, 
Greg Miller, Chuck Barnett, ft\Q_ 
Paul Greenwood, Steve McKay, eJQ.Il 
Dave Streeter, Craig Kuhn, Greg_ r 
HolzheL Tim Gilchrist, Steve~ 

11 
. 

~ith, and Coach Rod Yaich.~ ~~ 

~~JJ'L 
~ Y'CMfi_ ~ '\0 ~-

f~--­
qc6:{. ~.~· 

..A,../V1 ~Spo~~ 



Boy's Basketball 

) Page Sponsored By: 

HALFWAY TRUCKSTOP A 
DINER 

VASSAR BUILDING CENTER 

38/ ports 
&Cd d.«e-12 n fw 



J. V Basketball (Bottom 1-r) Rich Haffner, Don Davis, Tony winton, Tim Gilchrist, Todd Asperger, Paul 
Greenwood; (Top 1-r- Coach Mike Buchman, Eddie Parker, Donny Brown, Dave Hecht, Kevin Erick on, Joe 
Grim haw, Greg Miller; Varsity Basketball (Bottom 1-r) Qm tJolzhej, Chuck Par ell, Bnan Ducolon, Ken 
Dietrich, Kevin Bable , Craig Kuhn; (Top 1-r) Terry VanWormer, Rich Wade, Rob Birk, Kirk Kennard, Aki 
Temes1va, teve Toyzan, Coach Tom Frampton; Kirk Kennard gets the jump ball; Tiger Worth flying for the 
ball; Freshman Basketball (Bottom 1-r) Mike MacKay, Paul Walz, Ronnie Parker, Mike Rowland, Jay Diebold, 
Jeff Tyson, Dave Rupprecht; (top 1-r) Coach Ro encrants, Tom De oe, Tom Harper, Wade Hood, Peter Miller, 
Marty Zwerk, Tony Amend, Dan Tedford. 

Sports/39 



vOW1} 

~ (/7) fiJI 
()V/ -(')} Volleyball v-A ~ 
1982 Thumb B Champs 

,, 
Janice Kischnick demon trate "the mouth open 
technique"; The 19 2 J .V. volleyball team: (1. to r. 
bottom row) Coach Mi Breeden, tacy Jacob , 
Shirley age, helly Neuenfeldt, Diane Asher; (2nd 
row) Jut chenk, Tina Dawe, (3rd row) Tammy Bur­
row , Deb Wagner, Kari Hauebenstricker, Kathy 
Tayor, and JoAnn ayle ; The 19 2 Var ity Volley­
ball Team: (I to r, bottom row) Mary Miller, Marge 
Erbi ch, Yumiko uzuki, Ronda Worth; (2nd row) 
Janice Ki chnick, Diana Moore, Marie Hoover, Tra­
cie Franci , Li a Daenzer, manager Janet Evan ; (3rd 
row,) Coach Mi Breeden, ue Rodammer, Kim Ko­
chalka; (4th row) Ann Gugel, Mary Harper, Maxine 
Pratte; enior Ann Gugel exclaim , "I know I 
shouldn' have eaten lunch!;" Margie Erbi ch trie 
the late t in volleyball dance step ; It may look like 
an Indian Tribal Dance but Mary Miller, Ann Gugel, 
Lisa Daenzer and Ronda Worth, are on their way to a 
victory. 

\ \ ¥-~~\ \ 

40/ ports 



Sports/41 



42/ ports 

Gymnastics 

The 19 1-82 Gymnastics team include (Bottom L.) Debbie B~, p ~f 
Lynn Hecht, Laurie Faber, and Cheryl Faber, (second) Barb Weller, 

Andrea ylvester, Jennifer Hoyt, K1m Baker, Tina Hart, Deni e Knapp, 
and Coach Walt Purigroski; (third) Tracie Finkbeiner, Ann Barnett, and 
Mary Jo William ; Andrea ylveter concentrate on perfection during a 

practice routine; Ann Gugel hurdle to a VH victory with Deb Brookin 
right behind. 

Page sponsored by: 

STUARTS BODY SHOP, INC. 
SECOND NATIONAL BANK 



The 1981-82 girls Track Team 
include (front) Laurie Faber, Debbie 
Brookins, Kim Wagner, Ann Gugel, 
Kim Sevier, Martha Maier, Maxine 
Pratt and Yumiko Suzuki; (second) 
Tammy Reversz, Sue Zwerk, Anna 
Colosky, Susan Rowe, Jane Partidge, 
Kate Wade, Sue Huber, and Laurie 
Wilson; (third) Gloria Lara, Charlene, 
Withers, Deb Wagner, Penny Klein, 
Lisa Zwerk, Marty Eckensweller, and 
Coach Judy Springsdorf; (fourth) 
Sally Scribner, Diane Asher, Wendy 
Guoine, Michelle Peterson, Janet 
Safford, and Barb Weller, ([ifth) 
Mary Miller, Rae Horwath, Betty 
Hall, Nancy Bi hop, Gina Morell and 
Linda Ferrier; the 1981-82 Varsity 
Softball Team includes (front) Janice 
Kischnick, Kim Kochalka, Mary 
Harper, Sue Rodammer, and Marjie 
Erbisch, (second) Tina Babcock, 
Kathy Vonk, Betty J o Morri on, Ann 
Barnett, Margaret Schack, Kathy 
Taylor, Janelle Brunner, Mary 
Grimshaw, and Coach Ellen Brookin . 

Sports/43 



«/Sports 

Page sponsored by: 

D & J TOOL & DIE, Inc. 

4627 Cottrell 
Vassar, MI 48768 

823-8481 



Wrest ling Team 

1982 Boy Track Team included: (Front 1.) Jeff Cantwell, Dave Mor e, Cliff 
Schnell, Ray Orloff, Nick Ekel, Kevin Murringer, Ken Hess, Don Kralik, 
Coach Dan John on; (2nd row) Ray Bickel, Dave Noyce, Jim Bader, Tom 
Gunnell, Kevm Taylor, Brian Ducolon, Tony Pierce, Bill Hartung, teve 
Keinath, mgr.; (3rd row) Ed Jewell, Chuck Murdock, Jon Blasius, Terry 
VanWormer, Ken Bishop, Rich Haffner, Charlie Stuart, Ken Hartung; (4th 
row) Doug Noyce, Tim Churne ky, Greg urmont, Rob Jacob , Fred Hart, 
Paul Goh , Tony DePel Maeker; (5th row) teve ipe , Tom Dawe, Dave 
Bickel, Rob Maier, Jim Hoornstra, Mike Biel ki, Frank Licavoli, Bud 
Jame , David Bean; (6th row) Manager , M1. y Laurion, Julie Evans; 19 2 
Vars1ty Baseball included: (Front I) Cra1g Kuhn, Mike hoen , Petter Jan e, 
Tom zagesh, Jeff Losee; (2nd row) Steve Toyzan, Scott Edgley, Dean 
Szagesh, Chuck Haley, Tim John on; (3rd row) Coach Mike Buchman, Tiger 
Worth, Rob Birk, Kirk Kennard, and Brian Reil; 1982 Wre tling included: 
(Front L.) Jim Kuhnle, Don Kralik, David treeter, Clif chnell; (2nd row) 
Brian Carlisle, Martin Partridge, Bucky Marlow, Tony DePel Maeker, Larry 
Berhn, Gary Jackson, Garrik Owen; (3rd row) Brad Rupprecht, Todd Leach, 
Nate Rupprecht, Todd Holzhei, Rob Maier, cott Pero, Jon Bla ius, and 
Coach A; Jon Blasius gets a little winning advice from Coach A; Bill 
Hartung hows his unique tyle for long jumping; (Photo Mi ing 1982 J .V. 
Baseball, Jeff Bader, Mike McKay, Mike Hru ka, Roddie David, Mike 
Bergdolt, Bnan Bedell, Lyle alisbury, Todd chnell, Peter Miller, Jay 
Diebold, Joe Gnmshaw, Tim Gilchri t, teve mith, Mike Roland, Dan 
Mills, Coach Ro. encrantz.) 

ports/45 



Life 

46/Life 



< 
t~ 

(Bottom right) Chuck Parsell and Mary Harper 
working overtime; Tammy and Jackie packing 
baskets as part of the student senate Christmas 
project; Julie Surmont directing the Vassar High 
School band at a football game; Janet and 
Marleen trying to make a sale; Jeff Teller with 
nothing better to do; JoAnn ayles, "Am I reall 
getting my picture taken?", Freshmen spirit 
proves to be a winner. 

J .. 

Life/47 



-

I 

.. . 
' 

..,. 
~ 

... .. • 

" 
, 

" 

"' 
' .. 

._ 

' .... 

Page Sponsored by: 

VASSAR TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 
VASSAR MANUFACTURING 

48/Life 



Life/49 



(Top, 1.) emor ally cnbner play. in her last Homecoming game; 
V.H. . heerleader · p rform during the Homecoming Pep A . . embly; 
Janice Ki chnick doing the bump; Lynn Hecht m her u ual po e; Chuck 
Barnett wondering which it way it went; enior Rob Birk receiving 
instruction from Mr. John on; Leon chiefer playing p ek·a ·boo, and 
Keith later truggling for a victory. 



1300 Water 
Vassar, MI 
823-8431 

-((/~it, 
bO~ 

~r:c 
()__ 1:¢.-SJ 
Vve<l.)WY>hR 

-0"'1f 

h~ 
~t 00' '4 

Life/51 



52/Life 

(Top 1-r) Trina Sullivan says, "Okay, Greg, here it come ."; Mr . Par ·ell and Mr K1llian have a difference of 
opinion.; Punk rocker Dorothy Doran, Elisa Surmont, Lynn Hecht, ally cribner, and Li a Well punk out w1th 
"Gertrude".; "What's wrong Gina May?"; Yipeeeee!!!; Jenny Hoyt, caught in the act ... ; Coach Yaich and Steve 
(Spanky) Smith wait their turn on the course; Mark Time, move ... 



t;t,( \ ~ l-\ v'C do. w-t A 11 1\4"( --k ~ c + 
Page Sponsored by: 

~""'~( I ike wt us<*'· I w \~~ VJOL( 
OTTO'S HARDWARE ~od. ~~ ~-< 

~ Skateway Arena 't;:>"('* o.( \...v.. c. t::. 
ij yo"' 'o(.#-J-(c K-et"p ~ood ~q. ~en ov<l" ~· 01 

'fa_J{< Ccat<. o~ Uo~~~~ · ~· HA. 
\ ~p."-<'"' J) 

-t-Life/53 
"l 



54/Life 

Page Sponsored by: 

THE WEDDING HAUS 
ZEHNDERS RESTAURANT 



Don Kralik, state qualifier, pin hi 
opponent; "Hey! They're playing my ong"; 
Junior Var ity cheerleader yelling for a 
VICTORY; "Hungry, Donny?"; Mr. Jim 
Baranski i a new member of the teaching 
staff this year; Up, up, and away ... ; "Hi 
Mom", yell the sophomore rowdies. 

Life/55 



2 rrore '/etJ 
~\e {\ ~ tla!~·~pr;cy~ 

--y. o~-\:-. 
-tn::Dtk:~ 

~~ 
~ 

'g 



(Top 1-r) V.H.S. students enjoy the 
Army Band; Mr. Purigroski takes 
attendance; Hey! Get away from my 
camera!; Mr. Buchman on his annual 
spying trip; Marjie Erbisch blocks as 
Mary Miller hoots for two; The 
Sophomores' Homecoming float. 





Terry VanWormer attempts to sink another for a few more points, 
Barb Weller demonstrates some strange ways to ride a horse during a 
gymnastics meet, David Streeter trie for a hole-in-one, Coach A. 
gives a little winning advise to one of his wrestlers, College Sem. 
wishes a happy Birthday to you, Mr. Frampton, Packed and ready to 
leave Mr. O'Connor and his Spanish students head to Mexico over 
Easter vacation, "Honest Mr. Moore, I didn't do it," pleads Russell 
Swinehart, Mike Hadd and Don Brown spend a little time in the 
dungeon. 

Life/59 



60/Academics 



(Bottom right) The gym class promenading home; Glen Smith working 
hard; Mr. Whitney and Chuck Parsell doing a physics expenment; Bill 
Cypher debating in government; Tiger Wirth trying to get organized; Kurt 
Waldie really domg omething; Mr Lasceski teaching everybody' favorite 
subject - "Taxe ", Shelley Neuenfeldt dazed and confused in History. 

Academics/61 



VHS Staff/ Administration 

62/ Academics 



RARLE''I 8 KIR.Bl' 

The 1981-82 chool Board members seated (I.) Vic 
Stilson, There a Streeter, Art Warner, Hans Krause, 
Denny Daniels, Doug Brown, and Ronald Opperman; 
Mr. Chinery, Principal; Mr. Essenmacher, Assistant 
Superintendent; Mr. Teller, Superintendent; Mr. 
Simpson and Mrs. Franko, Counselors; Mr. Moore, 
Assistant Principal; Mr. Kirby, Jr. High Principal. 

Academics/63 



Mrs. Agan 
Mr. Barnett 
Miss Breeden 
Mrs. Butts 
Mrs. Cameron 

Ms. Carstens 
Mrs. Harrod 
Mrs. Jamison 
Mr. Killian 
Mr. Kowalzyk 

Mrs. Lumsden 
Mr. Maleck 
Mr. McArdle 
Mr. O'Connor 
Mrs. Parsell 

Mr. Pepera 
Mr. Perrault 
Mr. Purigroski 
Mrs. Salesky 
Mrs. Stacer 

Mr. Voss 
Mr. Whitney 
Mrs. Baldwin 
Ms. Grimshaw 
Ms. Nordquist 

Missing Photos: Mr. Asher, Mrs. Breidenstein, Mr. Buchman, Mr. 
Cameron, Mr. Carnes, Mr. Chapman, Mr. Colburn, Mr. Davis, 
Mr. Frampton, Mr. Fricke, Miss Girard, Mrs. Hackett, Mr. 
Hackett, Mr. Johnson, Mr. Keefer, Mr. Lasceski, Mr. Mason, Mrs. 
Miller, Mrs. Russell, Mrs. Springdorf, Mrs. Weirauch, and Mrs. 
Warner 

64/Academics 

Mrs. Schrader 



Thanks For C, 
/ 

1981 

or X 
A twenty-five year tradition comes to an 

end this year as Mr. Norman Kowalczyk, 
English teacher, retires from Vassar High 
School. Mr. C, '12, or X, as he is affection­
ately known by his students, has encour­
aged his students to excel in English and 
writing skills. Two generations of Vassar 
students have learned from him, have 
"suffered through folding papers correct­
ly", and have come to respect the man and 
his ways. For many of us it is not until we 
leave that we begin to understand the 
many ways that he has influenced us. 
However, teaching isn't the only thing he 
did at V.H.S. For 23 years he was the voice 
of the Vulcans. Football games somehow 
won't be the same without "Raz, Dwa, 
Trzy" Polish for one, two, three, the tradi­
tional way Mr. "K" would start his broad­
casts. We wish him well in all his future 
endeavors and are glad that he chose Vas­
sar High School for his teaching career. 

Academics/65 



Underclassmen 

Page Sponsored by: 

BAUER & BAUER 
FRAHM'S VASSAR FLOWERS 

GILCHRIST PHARMACY 

66/Undercla men 



Clockwise from right to left: 
Sophomores give it all they've got; 
Melissa Schaaf and Amy Martin as 
excited as can be; Hey Tony, can I 
have a ride?; Jeff Cantwell, "The 
Marathon Man"; Sheri Force and 
Jackie Hunter dressed in the latest 
fashion; Rich Wade in his usual 
frame of mind; Bob Dean and 
Mark Forbush working hard in 
Botany; Rich Haffner, Gloria Lara, 
Ed Lemke, Dan McBride and 
Brian Millikin doing their own 
thing. 

(l I a,flq 

U nderclassmen/67 



Chri Baa e 
Kevin Babies 
Jim Bader 
Donna Bae I 
Candy Baker 

Barry Barnes 
Chuck Barnett 
Keith Begg 
Ken Bishop 
Fran Blackmore 

Lynn Bradley 
Karri Brown 
Lance Brown 
Jeff Cantwell 
Ken Capitan 

Dale Carll 
Dan Clark 
Mark Clauss 
Kim Clingerman 
Dean Cook 

Kim Coombs 
Charlotte 

Cunningham 
Lisa Daenzer 
Elmer Denniston 
Ken Dietrich 

68/Undercla men 



Mary Donley 
Duane Donnelly 
Brian Ducolon 
Laurie Faber 
Raymond Fifield 

Mark Forbush 
Sherri Force 
Traci Francis 
Brice Fuller 
Paul Gohs 

Marlene Gohsman 
Sherry Gohsman 
Kathy Gross 
Ben Grzemkowski 
Pam Gugel 

Tom Gunnell 
John Haines 
Karl Hall 
Mary Hansel 
Tina Hart 

Ron Hartl 
Bill Hartung 
Teresa Heath 
Wava Hill 
Dawn Hiser 

Greg Holzhei 
Holly Hood 
Marie Hoover 
Rae Horwath 
Bonnie Huber 

Undercla men/69 



Dennis Huizar 
Jackie Hunter 
Tina Jakubczak 
Tim Johnston 
Diane Kata 

Kirk Kennard 
Paula Kibbe 
Su an King 
Craig Kuhn 
Gloria Lara 

Kristi Lich 
Jeff Lo ee 
Martha Maier 
Shawn March 
Ron Marlow 

Pam Marsh 
Roberta Marsh 
Tammy Marsh 
Barry Martin 
Angela Martinez 

Carl Miller 
Carol Miller 
Mary Miller 
Sandy Moore 
Sue Moran 

Kris Murringer 
Jeff Norquist 
David oyce 
Mike Owen 
Mike Parker 

70/U nderclassrnen 



Jane Partridge 
John Perrin 
Tony Pierce 
Chris Reid 
Brian Reil 

Chris Reil 
Tammy Revesz 
Tammy Riness 
Kurt Rodammer 
Missy Roles 

Patty Rowe 
Tammy Rowe 
Nate Rupprecht 
Kelly Rutherford 
Don Rutkowski 

Mike Schaaf 
Steve Schack 
Brian Schafsnitz 
Rod Schenk 
Terry Schiefer 

Jerry Schultz 
Phil Seney 
Annette Smith 
Dawn Smith 
Stacy Stedry 

Joy Steffens 
David Streeter 
Trina Sullivan 
Julie Surmont 
Bridget Sutherland 

U nderclassmen/71 



Myra Anthony 
Brad Auernhamer 
Brooke Bauer 
Guy Clampitt 
Tony DePelsMaker 
Ronda Foster 
Jackie Germain 
Rex Giddings 
Todd Hoeldtke 
Jim Jacobs 

72/Undercla men 

Sam Johnson 
Gary Law 
Clark Legue 
Mark Mcintosh 
Bob Miller 
Bert Nelson 
Rickie Smith 
Jackie Trea 
Rich Wade 
Karen Wilber 

Sorry Junior "Raid tho e Tiger '' ju t didn't make it. 



I 

'I // 

I /J y/~ Class Of '84 

Tina Anthony 
Antione Arthur 
Diane Asher 
Todd Asperger 
Mary Atkinson 

Jim Augsburger 
Greg Aymer . 
Robin Babcock 
Jeff Bader 
Kim Baker 

Marsha Baumgarner 
Rick Bedell 
Deb Bergdolt 
Larry Berlin 
Troy Beulla 

Jon Blasius 
Michelle Bradley 
Don Brown 
Mary Beth Brown 
Doug Buckley 

Doug Cantwell 
Brian Carlisle 
Mike Carlisle 
Robin Carll 
Matt Clark 

Underclas menn3 



Daphne Clinesmith 
Shelia Clinesmith 
Joe Coffey 
Anna Colo ky 
John Cooper 

Roxann Cooper 
Melissa Cosby 
Roddie David 
Don Davis 
Tina Dawe 

Robert Dean 
Robert DeCoe 
Ricky DeLong 
Kelly Deming 
Ken Durkee 

Becky DuRussel 
Marty Eckensweller 
Michele Emery 
Laura Emling 
Tina Enos 

Kevin Erickson 
Linda Ferrier 
Tracie Finkbeiner 
Mark Fischer 
Sharon Foshee 

Patti Fuller 
Ann Gawne 
Tim Gilchrist 
Mack Gray 
Paul Greenwood 

74/Undercla men 



Joe Grimshaw 
Mike Hadd 
Rich Haffner 
Anna Harris 
Fred Hart 

Chris Heath 
Dave Hecht 
Todd Hess 
Mary Hill 
Todd Holzhei 

Jennifer Hoyt 
Mike Hruska 
Susan Huber 
Tim Hughes 
Connie Huizar 

Gary Jackson 
Robert Jacobs 
Eddie Jewell 
Tony Jobson 
Denise Kanupp 

Ed Kessler 
Steve Keyes 
Earl Kischnick 
Kurt Kischnick 
Penny Klein 

Mary Legue 
Ed Lemke 
Leona Lesko 
Annette Lester 
Mike Malak 

Underclassrnenns 



Dan McBride 
Steve McKay 
Bob McKee 
Karen McKendree 
Wendy Messer 

Greg Miller 
Brian Millikin 
Dan Mills 
Keith Moffat 
Kendra Moore 

Don Moran 
Betty Jo Morrison 
Debbie Morse 
Laurie Moss 
Chuck Murdock 

Chris Myers 
Sam Myers 
Shelley Neuenfeldt 
April Oehus 
Eddie Parker 

Jean Passariello 
Ann Perry 
Michelle Peterson 
Mary Pierce 
Dan Proctor 

Tony Poulos 
Donna Randall 
Cathy Reid 
Rich Reil 
Pat Riley 

76/Underclassmen 



Gary Riness 
Michele Rowe 
Mike Rowe 
Missy Rubi ch 
JoAnne Sayles 

Scott Schenk 
Todd Schnell 
Rick Slack 
Keith Slater 
Steve Smith 

Steve D. Smith 
Jim Stange 
Jeff Stratton 
Gary Sterling 
Jennifer Streeter 

Sandie Swartzinski 
Andrea Sylvester 
Mary Szagesh 
Lynn Taylor 
Don Tereau 

o n Truax 
Kathy Vonk 
Sandy White 
Chris Wickings 

Tony Wickings 
Chris Wilson 
Lorrie Wilson 
Charlene Withers 
Aria Zittel 

Undercla menn7 



Dean Albrecht 
Michelle Alexander 
Tony Amend 
Jim Anderson 
Ann Atkinson 

Tammy Atkinson 
June Auernhamer 
Jeannine Aymer 
Patty Baase 
Tina Babcock 

Belinda Balli 
Ann Barnett 
Amy Bauer 
Susan Beadle 
Brian Bedell 

Mike Bergdolt 
Chris Bickel 
Dave Bickel 
Mike Bielski 
Nancy Bishop 

Dennis Bissonnette 
Dave Bogert 
Kim Brown 
Ryan Brown 
Janell Brunner 

7 /Undercla men 



Tammy Burrows 
Jim Cain 
Kelly Cain 
Troy Callahan 
Tim Churnesky 

Jenny Clauss 
Michelle Colosky 
Mark Cooper 
Gwen Counts 
Rhonda David 

Tom Dawe 
Tom DeCoe 
Jay Diebold 
Michelle Dietrich 
Joe DuPont 

Jeff Enos 
Ray Ervin 
Cheryl Faber 
Brenda Farnum 
Jim Force 

Pat Franko 
Steve Franks 
Erik Fry 
Scott Germain 
Carol Gibisas 

Tom Giddings 
Wendi Gouine 
Mary Grimshaw 
Betty Hall 
Tom Harper 

ndercla men 79 



Frank Harri 
Steve Harri 
Tammy Hart 
Tim Hart 
Ken Hartung 

Kari Hauben tricker 
Pat Hebert 
Brian Hecht 
Greg Hecht 
Jim Heidenberger 

Jim Hoornstra 
Amy Howard 
Tabby Howard 
Allen Huber 
Stacey Jacob 

Tammy Jakubczak 
Bud Jame 
Karen Kabat 
Terri Karr 
Sue Kata 

Karen Kennard 
Lynn Kennard 
Todd Kennedy 
June Kern 
Anita Ke ler 

Debbie King 
Pat Koch 
Daree Kralik 
Stephanie Kuhn 
Lori Kukulski 

80 Undercla men 



Reinette Law 
Todd Leach 
Mike McKay 
Rob aier 
Dan Main 

Lisa Malmberg 
Bucky Marlow 
Sherry Marlow 
Aaron Martin 
Amy Martin 

Patty Martin 
Rey Martinez 
David McBride 
Glen McLaren 
Peter Miller 

Sandra Miller 
Randy Monchilov 
Angie Moody 
Rae Ann Moore 
Gina Morell 

Neal Munsey 
Scott Murdock 
Doug Noyce 
Lora Nunn 
Shari Ostrander 

Martin Partridge 
Denise Peplinski 
Keith Piske 
Mike Pittman 
Kelly Poulos 

Undercla m n 81 



Steve Prabucki 
Penny Purigro ki 
Clare Radick 
Patti Riedel 
Susan Rowe 

Tina Rowe 
Mike Rowland 
Laura Rozinski 
David Rupprecht 
Lyle Salisbury 

Melis a Schaaf 
Margaret Schack 
Donna Schiefer 
Cindy Schnell 
Steve Sipes 

Renee Skower 
Michelle Smielewski 
Rhonda Smith 
Derrick Stedry 
Michelle Stirrett 

Penny Sulhvan 
Greg Surmont 
Marvin Swinehart 
Russell Swinehart 
Wayne Szagesh 

Kathy Taylor 
Dan Tedford 
Dan Trigona 
Jeff Tyson 
David Verbeck 

82N nderclassmen 



The Freshmen working hard to build their winning float. 

Missing Photos 

Bob Bank 
Roy Bickel 
Durk Brown 
Tim Churnesky 
Brian Clauss 
David Cobb 
Diane Cypher 
Ronald Filkins 
Gwen Ford 
Kathy Fritz 
Robert Garrison 
Paul Hobkirk 
Wade Hood 

Dave Viele 
Katie Wade 
Deb Wagner 
Tim Walker 
Paul Walz 

Rhoda Warren 
Troy Waterman 
Laurie Wheelock 
Brenda Wilber 
Dawn Wilcox 

Kerri William 
Paul Williams 
Richard Wither 
Cindy Zelmer 
Li a Zwerk 

Marty Zwerk 

Kevin Kibbe 
Frank Licavoli 
Sandy Lowell 
David Lumley 
Mark McKenney 
Dana McTaggart 
Dan Neddermeyer 
Garrick Owen 
Ron Parker 
Bill Pomeroy 
Kim Price 
Gina Satchell 
Mike VanHorn 

Underclassmen 3 



Tracy Amend 
Tom Anthony 
Troy Asperger 
Mike Baslock 
Mike Bauder 

Mike Bauer 
Steve Bedell 
Deanne Begg 
Deb Bielski 
Beth Bla iu 

Debbie Brigg 
Angela Brown 
Jayne Brown 
Brenda Caldwell 
Annette Callahan 

Jenni Campbell 
David Carll 
Brian Clark 
David Clinesmith 
Mark Cobb 

Cecil Colosky 
Mark Conway 
Brian Coomb 
Lisa Cooper 
Bethany Coutcher 

84/Underclassmen 

C ass Of '86 



Laurie Davenport 
Michael Davis 
Tonia Deike 
Li a D lbridge 
Kathy Delong 

Tammie Deming 
Rodney Demmy 
Charlene Dick 
Donald Donely 
Byron Drew 

Suzette DuBois 
Ann Ducolon 
Patrick Dunham 
Paul Dunham 
Jeff DuPont 

Dan DuRussel 
Steve Ekel 
Tina Endert 
Gerry Eno 
Glen Erickson 

Sandy Farnum 
Todd Finkbeiner 
Aaron Fletcher 
Charles Foster 
Tracy Fox 

Teresa Franci 
Ken Filkins 
Kristi Garner 
Randy Gerber 
Garrison GoForth 

Undercla men/85 



Jennifer Golden 
Mark Greer 
Cory Hackett 
Jayme Hadden 
Scott Harrington 

John Harper 
Cynthia Hart 
Rhonda Hart 
Robin Hart 
Marnie Haut 

Julie Hecht 
Mike Hecht 
Clinton Hemingway 
Robert Hemingway 
George Hill 

Greg Hood 
Jackie Hoover 
Julie Hoover 
Mike Horwath 
Michael Hubbard 

Donnie Huizar 
Tommy Inches 
Robin Job on 
Mark John on 
Tammy Johnson 

Celest Kennard 
Sarah Kennedy 
Annette Kibbe 
Marcia Killian 
Merle Kischnick 

86/Underclassmen 



Robert Kralik 
Bethany Kukulski 
Scott Kutsch 
Darcy Lask 
Laura Lee 

Julie Lemke 
Tim Lemmon 
Jill Lester 
Pam Lindow 
Tammy Matti 

Candy Mcintyre 
Kri ti Mead 
Kenny Miller 
Randy Miller 
Susan Miller 

Mike Millerov 
Amy Moncman 
Stacy Moody 
Victor Moorer 
Greg Morley 

Dean Murdock 
Emma Murray 
Dan Neddermeyer 
Greg Nelson 
Kristi Oehus 

Megan 
O'Shaughne sy 

Shirley Owens 
Sherrie Ozbat 
Bruce Partridge 
John Pa ariello 

Undercl men/ 7 



Rob rt Perkins 
att.Piazza 

Darlene Pi ke 
Dean Piske 
Loretta Prabucki 

Cathy Rap on 
Sonia Rivera 
Jason Role 
Lisa Roth 
Linda Rowe 

Robin Rummel 
Susan Sage 
Ken Sahr 
Tina Satchell 
Dan Sayles 

Dave Schindehette 
Bill chneirler 
Jodi Schnell 
Tina Schultz 
Renae Smielewski 

berry mith 
Pam Solgat 
Monica Sterling 
Crystal Stratton 
Christy Swaffer 

Theresa Sziber 
Tony Tausch 
Beth Timm 
Gina Thompson 
Carlo Torre 

88/Underd men 



Val Worth 
LoriJo Wurtz 

Elizabeth Vagas~ 

Rickie V agaski 
Trina VanSickle 
Tobey VanWormer 

Robert Verbeek 
Amy Vonk 
April Watson 
Todd White 
Paul Whitney 

Robin Wilber 
Cyndy Williams 
Melissa Williamson 
Lisa Wilson 
Otto Wood 

Missing Photos 
Christopher Cobb 
Emma Diebold 
Robert Greer 
Marcia Heisner 
Angela Moody 
Matt Warren 
Regina Whittaker 

Jr. High Student Council (1st 
row 1-r) Missy Marshall, 
Jackie Hoover, Julie Hecht, 
Julie Hoover; (2nd row 1-r) 
Mr. Perreault, Laurie 
Davenport, Leslie Skower, 
Amy Moncman 

Undercl888men/89 



Wayne Anderson 
Jim Atkins 
Dale Aymer 
Jennifer Aymer 
Jody Babcock 

Su3an Babies 
Pam Baldys 
Ricky Baumgarner 
Courtney Bedell 
Jeff Bedell 

Joan Best 
Joanna Best 
Teresa Bissonette 
Valerie Braddock 
Mark Brown 

Penny Brown 
Tammie Burley 
Brian Bushong 
Annamarie Callahan 
Maryann Callahan 

Vince Candela 
Greg Carlisle 
Corey Christensen 
Ann Clairmont 
Chris Clemens 

90/Underdassmen 

Class Of '87 



Norm Cluckey 
Jason Collis 
Fred Colosky 
Jim Comstock 
Katrina Counts 

Matt Cox 
Todd Crosby 
Lisa Davenport 
Lorianne DeCoe 
Amelia Doerr 

Tonka Duckworth 
Michelle Eichler 
Dan Erickson 
James Ervin 
Lisa Evans 

Jim Ferrier 
Andy Fessler 
Ed Fifield 
Larry Fifield 
Kelli Fisher 

Fran Folino 
Erik Fourie 
Dale Fox 
Lysandra French 
Kim Fritz 

Jim Fuller 
Richard Fuller 
Aaron Gaudreau 
Jenny Gawne 
Jodi Gibisas 

U nderclassmen/91 



Rhonda Glynn 
Jim Goff 
Richard Graves 
Tom Gray 
Herb Grimshaw 

Chris Gunther 
Corey Haines 
Lisa Haines 
Chris Harris 
Lynette Hartung 

Denise Hecht 
Greg Hecht 
Troy Heisner 
Ray Hess 
Tammy Hill 

Roy Hill 
Jeff Hilligan 
Ron Hines 
Mike Hohman 
Shelby Hohman 

Wendy Hohman 
Susan Hoornstra 
Michelle Howell 
Ron Hubbard 
Bryan Huizar 

Rosanna Ill 
Cory Jacobs 
Craig Jones 
Tammy Kennard 
David King 

92Nnderclassmen 



Steve Klinesmith 
Val Langenburg 
Troy Leach 
Chris Lemmon 
Jeff Lester 

Mark Lusk 
Wilbert Lyles 
Jason Manier 
Missy Marshall 
Bonnie Martin 

Bradley Martin 
Wes Martin 
Dennis McBride 
Scott McFarland 
Tanya Metro 

Jody Middleton 
Lisa Miner 
Jeff Monchilov 
Scott Moody 
Pauline Morell 

James Neddermeyer 
Jennifer Nichol 
Fred Parent 
Tammy Parent 
Wayne Parent 

Leah Parsell 
Amy Pierce 
Steve Pomeroy 
Lisa Proctor 
Amber Purcell 

Undercla men/93 



Fred Reinfelder 
Mike Riley 
Robert Riley 
Cindy Rose 
Tom Rowbathan 

Paul Sayles 
Scott Sayles 
John Schnettler 
Pat Searles 
Cathy Shoens 

Greg Singer 
Heidi Sinclair 
Terri Skinner 
Leslie Skower 
Sue Smith 

Chris Snover 
Jenny Stafford 
Adam Stevens 
Tracy Streeter 
Julie Stolz 

Dana Sylvester 
Shawn Tausch 
Dionne Taylor 
Julie Thurston 
Roger Todd 

Fabian Torres 
Kris Troge 
Larry V agaski 
Lisa VanHorn 
Mike Viele 

94Nndercla men 



Li a Evans is starry-eyed about astronomy clas . 

MISSING PHOTOS 

Mike Curtis 
Mybert Filkins 

Rick Kralik 
Bob McCrumb 

Steve Vonk 
Traci Walker 
Jeff Warner 
Kelly Weeks 
Beth Weller 

Laurie Wilber 
Dave Williams 
Chris Wilson 
Kim Wilson 
Mellicha Withers 

Cindy Me ser 
Kris Westendorf 

l ndcrd men 95 



.._) 

-...J o Ct.. 

Seniors Gloria Coffey, Allyson Volz, Jeanne 
Fisher, Nanette Beulla, and Debbie Hill show 

spirit at the first pep assembly; "Hey Brian! Now 
that you are a senior, has your head grown any?" 

asks Jim Kuhnle; Maxine Pratt, an exchange 
student, learns the American tradition of "hunt­

and-peck"; "Hey, Mr. Purigroski- What do I do 
now?, ponders Deb Brookins; "Excuse me, 

Minerva, may I "cut in"; Cindy Franks burning 
her botany. Ron Bauder waits his turn as Ray 

Orloff "breaks the rules" during the famous "105 
Raindrop Tournament." 

96/Seniors 



CLASS OF 1982 

Page sponsored by: 

CENTRAL-SHOP-RITE 

500 Goodrich 
Vassar, MI 

823-2441 



In Memory Of 
MARK A. BURROWS 

January 27, 1964 
To 

February 29, 1980 
"Forever Free To Run" 



Todd Aymer 

Timothy J. Bekemeier 

Klair E. Bierlein 

Carl Andrew Baldys, 
Jr. 

Todd Bellamy 

Robert Dale Birk 

Ronald D. Bauder 

Nanette Buella 

Debra Louise Brookins 

Todd Aymer, Marching Band 1, 
2; Concert Band 1, 2; Ftbl 1, 2; 
Wrestling 2 

Carl Baldya, Fr. Club 3; Ski Club 
1, 2, 3, 4; Var ity Club 4; Ftbl1, 2, 
3, 4; Wrestling 1, 2, 3; Pres. 
BOEC 4 

Ronald Bauder, Vulcan Voice 
Staff 3, 4; Ski Club 4 

Timothy Bekemeier, Basketball 
1, 2; Co-op 4. 

Todd Bellamy, Basketball 1; 
Baseball 1, 4; 

Klair Bierlein, Football 1, 2, 3, 4; 
Ger. Club 2 

Robert Birk, Vulcan Voice 3; Fr. 
Club 2, 3, 4. Varsity Club 2, 4; 
Ftbl 1, 2, 3, 4; Ba ketball 1, 2, 3, 
4; Ba~eball1, 2, 3, 4; Awards, 2nd 
team all conference Football 3, 4; 
Honorable Mention; All Confer­
ence Basketball 4. 

Debra Brookins, Marching Band 
1, 2, 3, 4; Concert Band 1, 2; Sym­
phonic Band 3, 4; Pep Band 1; 
Solo Ensemble 1, 2; Track 1, 2, 3, 
4; Gymnastics 2, 3, 4; Cheer­
leader 2; Awards: Gymnastics -
Most Improved 3. 

Seniors/99 



Lisa Clark: Flowers For Al­
gernon 1; Concert Band 1, 2; 
Viva Club 2; Ski Club 1, 2, 4; 
Cheerleader 1, 2 

Gloria Coffey, Marching 
Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Symphonic 
Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Viva Club 2, 3; 
Awards: Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Color 
Guard 1, 2, 3, 4 

Tamara Coriell; Homecoming 
Court 4; Representative 2; 
Vulcan Voice Staff 4; Viva 
Club 1, 2; Viva Club Pr i­
dent 2; Top Ten Spani h 1; 
Top Ten French 3; Track l, 2; 
Gymanstics 1, 2; Cheerleader 
1, 2, 4; Award Cheerleading 
1,2 

William Cypher, Football 1. 

Cheryl Daenzer; Top Ten 1, 2, 
3, 4; NHS 4; "Our Town" 
"Guys & Dolls" "Oliver" Play 
Orchestra 1, 2, 3; Marching 
Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Symphonic 
Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Pep Band 1, 2, 
3, 4; Tri-Gounty Band 3, 4; 
Solo En emble-Di tricts & 
State 2, 3, 4; Viva Club 3; Top 
Ten Sp. 3; Ski Club 4; oft­
ball2; Manager Girl's Basket­
bdll 1; Award : O.F.B.A. 1; 
Typing 2, 3; Shorthand 4; 
BOEC Reg. & St. Award 4; 
Band Officer - Secretary 2; 
Business Office Education 
Club 4. 

Jame Dean; Marching Band 
1, 2, 3, 4; Concert Band 1, 2, 3, 
4; Symphonic Band 1, 2, 3, 4; 
Pep Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Choir 1, 2; 
Solo Ensemble 1, 2, 3; Cro 
Country 1; Basketball 2; 
Wre tling 4. 

Dawn DeCoe; Marching Band 
1; Concert Band 1; Viva Club 
2 

100/Senior. 

Scott L. Brown Lisa A. Clark 

Ted Burrill 

Gloria Faye Coffey William R. Cypher 

Tamara Lynn Coriell 

Cheryl Daenzer Dawn Cherie DeCoe 

James E. Dean 



Karyn Lynn Dobson 

Scott Edgley 

Marjorie Lynette 
Erbisch 

Dorothy Mary Doran 

Nicholas Todd Ekel, 
Jr. 

Laura Jean Erickson 

Crystal Gwen Doyen 

Fred Engelhart 

Matt Erickson 

Karyn Doh on, Marching 
Band 1; Viva Club 1, 2; FHA 
2, 3, 4; Vice·Pres. 3; Track 1 

Dorothy Doran, Top Ten 1, 2, 
3, 4; NHS 3, 4; Cia Presi­
dent 2; Thes. 1, 2, 3, 4; Foren-
ics 2, 4; Flower For Alger­

non 1; Oliver 3; Variety Show 
3; Marching Band 1, 2, 3, 4; 
Wind En emble 2, 3, 4; Jazz 
Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Viva Club 2, 3, 
4; Top Ten Sp. 2, 3; Ski Club 
1, 2, 3; Powder Puff Ftbl 3; 
Track 2; Mgr. Cross Country 
& Track 3; Awards: Alpha 
Beta 2, 3; International For­
eign Language Award 4; SDA 
3; A03; Typ 3; 'ational 
Speech and Drama Award 3, 
4· 
' 

Cry tal G. Doyen, French 
Club 1, 2, 3, 4; Volleyball I 

Scott Edgley, Basketball 1; 
Baseball 1; 3, 4. 

Nicholas Ekel, Stt.dent Sen. 
3, 4; ECHO Staff 4; Vulcan 
Voice 2, 3, 4; Advertising 2, 3, 
4; Fr. 4; Ski Club 4; Var ity 
Club 1, 2, 3, 4; Cro Country 
1, 2, 3, 4; Basketball 3; Wre.­
tling 1; Track 1, 2, 3, 4 Man. 
Bkbl 3; Award" Cr Coun­
try 1, 2, 3, 4; Stud. Sen. 4; 
Vnr ity Club ec. 2, 3. 

Fred Engelhart, Varsity Club 
1; Football 1, 2, 3, 4; Track 1; 
Awards 2nd year Award. 

Marjorie Erbisch, Top Ten 1, 
2, 3, 4; NHS 4; President 4; 
Vice Pres. 2, 3; Marching 
Band 1, 4; Symphonic Band 
1, 4; Pep Band 1; Solo Ensem­
ble 1; Viva Club 4; Fr. 3; Top 
Ten Fr. 3; Var ity Club 2, 3, 4; 
Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4; Volley­
ball!, 2, 3, 4; oftball1,2, 3, 4; 
Awards 100'1 Softball 1; 
MVP Ba'!ketball 2; 100% Vol­
leyball 4; fbl All Conf. 3; 
Vlbl 4. 

enior /101 



' 

Janet Evans, Oliver Play 
Orch. 3; Marching Band 1, 2, 
3, 4; Symphonic Band 1, 2, 3, 
4; Volleyball 1, 2; Manager 
Vlbl 3, 4; Wind Ensemble 3, 4 

Julie Ann Evans, Top Ten 1, 
2, 3, 4; ECHO Staff 2, 3, 4; 
VVS 2; Editor 4; Fr. Club 1, 2, 
3, 4; Manager Track 4; A ward 
Top 4 Fr. 2. 

Renee Everts, Marching 
Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Symphonic 
Band 1, 4; Pep Band 1, 2; 
Wind Ensemble 2, 3; Skill 
Center 4. 

Beth Forbush, Marching 
Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Symphonic 
Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Pep Band 3; 
Solo Ensemble 1, 4; Fr. 4; Ski 
Club 2, 3, 4; Award Band 1, 2, 
3, 4. 

Lauri L. Force, Viva Club 1 

Bill Fo ter, Fr. 1; Football 1, 
2; Basketball 1, 2; Intramural 
Basketball 2, 3. 

Cindy Franks, Marching 
Band 1, 2; Concert Band 1, 2; 
Symphonic Band 2; Solo En­
semble 1, 2; Viva Club 4. 

102/Seniora 

Scott Esckelson 

Janet Marie Evans 

Renee Ann Everts 

Jeanne Marie Fisher 

Laurie Lyn Force 

William R. Foster 

Julie Ann Evans 

Bethany Renee 
Forbush 

Cynthia M. Franks 



Pamela Jean Fritz 

Connie Grimshaw 

Chuck Haley .. 

Kevin Mathew Gamm 

Ann Marie Gugel 

Roxanne Marie 
Harlukowicz 

Lisa Greenwood 

Jim Haines 

Mary Christine Harper 

Pamela Fritz, FHA; 3 Pow­
der-Puff Football 2, 4. 

Ke11in M. Gamm, Marching 
Band; 1, 2; Concert Band 1, 2. 

Lisa Greenwood, Marching 
Band 1, 2, 3; Concert Band; 1, 
2, 3; Pep Band; 2. 

Connie Grimshaw, Play Or­
chestra; 3; Marching Band 1, 
2, 3, 4; Concert Band 1, 2; 
Symphonic Band 2, 3, 4; Pep 
Band 1, 2, 3. ECHO Staff 4; 
Vulcan Voice Staff 3; A 't 
Editor 4. 

Ann Marie Gugel, Secretary 
3, ECHO Staff 1, 2, 3, 4; Vul­
can Voice Staff 4; Fr. Club; 1, 
2, 3, 4; Secretary 2, Varsity 
Club 2, 3, 4; Basketball1, 2, 3; 
Volleyball 2, 3, 4; Track 1, 2, 
3, 4; Awards: MIP Track 3; 
Meet of Champions 1, 3. 

Chuck Haley: Cro, Country 
2; Basketball 1; Baseball 1, 2, 
4. 

Roxanne Harlukowicz, Choir; 
1; FHA; 2, 3. 

Mary Christine Harper, Na­
tional Honor Society 4, Vice 
President 1; Student Senate 
2, 3, 4; Representative 3; Vul­
van Voice Staff 3, 4; Viva 
Club 1, 3; Top Ten Sp. 1; Var­
sity Club 2, 3, 4; Basketball 1, 
2, 3, 4; Volleyball 1, 2, 3, 4; 
Softball 1, 2, 3, 4. 

Senion/103 



Sarah Harpham; Top Ten, 1, 
2, 3, 4; ational Honor Soci­
ety 3, 4; Vice-President 4; 
Class Treasurer 2, 3, Fr. Club 
1, 2, 3, 4; Top Ten Fr, 1, 2, 3, 4; 
Girls' State 3; United Fund 
Queen, 4. 

Todd Heath; Skill Center 4. 

Lynn Hecht; Top Ten 1, 2, 3, 
4; National Honor. ociety, 4; 
Thes. 4; Foren ics, 2; ECHO 
Staff; 4, Vulcan Voice Staff 4; 
Fr. Club 1, 2, 3, 4; Top Ten Fr. 
2, Top Five Fr, 3; Gymna. tics 
3, 4; Cheerleading 2. 

Kenneth Hess; ECHO Staff; 
3; Vulvan Voice Staff 3; Ad\, 
3; Football 3; Track; 1, 2, 4; 
lntramuarl Basketball 1, 2. 

Deborah Hill; FHA 4. 

Daniel Hoard; Marching 
Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Symphonic 
Band 2, 3, 4; Pep Band 2; 
Wind En emble 2; Awards 
Band 1, 2, 3; Typing 2, 3. 

104/Seniors 

Sarah Lynne Harpham 

Todd Hebert 

Kenneth LeRoy Hess 

Todd Alan Heath 

Bob Hart 

Andy Hess 

Lynn Marie Hecht 

Daniel Glen Hoard 

Deborah Ann Hill 



Bryan Hoeldtke 

Robin Hohman 

Ernie Huizar 

Petter Janse 

Jeff Johnston 
Tina Kanupp 

Kim Hubbard 

Dean Johnson 

Vicki Karr 

Robin Hohman; Marching 
Band, 1; Concert Band, 1; Fr. 
Club; 2. 

Petter Jan e; Exchange Stu­
dent; 4; Fr. Club, 4; Football 
4; Baseball 4; Varsity Letter 
4; Jazz Band 4. 

Dean Johnson; Golf; 2 

Tina Kanupp; Fr. CLub 3, 4; 
FHA, 3. 

Vicki Karr; Ski Club 1, 4. 

Seniors/105 



Steven Keinath, Foren. 2, 3, 
4; VVS 3, 4; Fr. Club 3, Ger. 
Club 2; Vanity Club 4; Foot­
ball 1, 2; Manager Track & 
Football 3, 4. 

Marsha Kern, Choir 1; VVS 
Advertising 2, 3, 4; Fr. Club 2, 
3; Top Ten Fr. 2, 3 

Michelle Kern, Marching 
Band 1, 2; Concert Band 1, 2; 
Fr. Club 3; Track 1, 2 

Wendy Kilbourne, Ger. Club 
2 

Janice Kischnick, Viva Club 
2; Fr. Club 1; Volleyball 1, 2, 
3, 4; Softball 3, 4; Awards, 
2nd team All Conference 3; 
Vlbl 4. 

Kim Kochalka, Top Ten 1, 2, 
3, 4; NHS 3, 4; Secretary 2; 
Marching Band 1; Solo En­
semble 1; French Club 3; Top 
Ten Fr. 3; Varsity Club 2, 3; 
Basketball 1, 2, 3; Volleyball 
1, 2, 3, 4; Track 1; Softball 2, 
3, 4; Awards Basketball 100% 
2; Volleyball Hon. Mention 4. 

Don Kralik, Football!, 2, 3, 4; 
Wrestling 1, 2, 3, 4; Track 1, 2, 
3, 4; Awards All-Conference 
Wrlg. 4. 

Jim Kuhnle,Comehoming 
Court 4; Viva Club 1; Fr. Club 
3, 4; Vice-Pres. 4; Football 1, 
2; Wrestling 1, 2, 3, 4; 

106/Seniora 

Steven Scott Keinath Michelle Ann Kern 

Marsha Joan Kern 

Wendy Lee Kilbourne Kim Marie Kochalka 

Janice Ann Kischnick 

Don Kralik Lars Larson 

Jim Kuhnle 



Dawn Lask 

Scott Masker 

Tim Metro 

Melissa Louise 
Laurion 

Regina Mae McCloud 

Jim Meyers 

Todd David MacKay 

Beth Mcintyre 

Vinka Miein 

r 

Dawn La.sk, Concert Band 1. 

Melissa Laurion, NHS 4; 
Thea. 3, 4; Oliver Cast 3; 
Marching Band 1, 2, 3; Sym­
phonic Band 2, 3; Solo En­
semble 1, 2; Fr. Club 2, 3, 4; 
Top Ten Fr. 2, 3; Varsity Club 
3 4 · Ba.aketball 1, 2; Track 
Mgr: 2, 3, 4; Bkbl Mgr. 3. 

Todd MacKay, French Club 
3; Bkbl. 1; Wrestling 4. 

Scott Masker, Concert Band 
1; German Club 1; Varaity 
Club 3; Football 1, 2, 3, 4; 
Track 2, 3; Awards 2 yr. Ftbl, 
4. 

Regina McCloud, Class Pres., 
3; Sec. 1; Homecoming Court 
4· Prom Queen 3; Marching 
Band 1, 2, 3; Symphonic 
Band 1, 2, 3; Solo Ensemble 1, 
2· ECHO Staff 4, VV Staff 3; 
Viva Club 2, 3; Ski Club 4; 
Track 1; Cheerleader 1, 2, 3, 4; 
Awards Cheerleading 1, 2, 3, 
4; Band 1, 2, 3. 

Seniors/107 



\.. 

Kym Millikin, Student Sen­
ate 1, 2; ki Club 1 

Tim Milliken, Repr~ entative 
2; Marching Band 1, 2; Con· 
cert Band 1, 2 

Diana Moore, Top Ten 1; 
Marching Band 1, 2; Concert 
Band 1, 2; Symphonic Band 
2; Pep Band 2; Choir 1; Fr. 
Club 3; Top Ten Fr. 3; Varsity 
Club 4; Basketball 2, 3, 4; 
Track 1; Award Creat. Wr. 4; 
MIP Vlbl 4; Intramural Bkbl 
1 

Pat Morell, "Flowers for Al­
gernon" 1; Ski Club 1, 2, 3, 4; 
Cross Country 1, 2;. 

Kim Morey, Fr. Club 4; Top 
Ten Fr. 4; Awards Typing 3 

Dave Morse, Varsity Club 3, 
4; Football 2, 3, 4; Track 1, 2, 
3, 4; Aw. Meet of Champs 2, 3, 
4; Intramural Bktbl 1, 2, 3 

Kevin Murringer Fr. Club 4; 
Varsity Club 3, 4; Vice-Pres. 
4; Football 1, 2, 3, 4; Track 1, 
2, 3, 4; kill Center 3, 4 

Tim Nunn, Track 3. 

108/Seniors 

Kym Millikin 
Ulrike Minde 

Tim L. Milliken 

Diana Lynn Moore Kimberly Sue Morey 

Patrick Morell 

David Morse Timothy Nunn 
Kevin Lee Murringer 



Wendy Dawn 
Opperman 

Mark D. Peterson 

Maxine Pratt 

Raymond Robert 
Orloff 

Ralph J. Pfaff 

Lynn Radick 

Tony Lee Perkins 

Mitch Prabucki 

Tina Radick 

Wendy Opperman: Home­
coming Queen 4; Fr. Club V. 
President 2, 3; Ski Club 1, 2, 
3; Softball 4. 

Raymond Orloff: Staff Ad­
verti ing 3, 4; Ski Club; 4; 
Track 3, 4. 

Tony Perkins: French Club 1, 
2, 3; Top Ten Fr. 2, 3; Awards: 
Rotary Leader hip 3. 

Mark Peterson: Set Crew 
Charlie 2. 

Ralph Pfaff: HomPcoming 
Court 4; Ftbl 1, 2; Basketball 
1, 2; Ba eball 1. 

Mitch Prabucki: Football1, 2, 
3. 

Maxine Pratt: Exchange Stu­
dent 4; Viva Club 4; Volley­
ball 4; Track 1, 2, 3, 4. 

Senior. /109 



Olga Reyna: Choir 1; Viva 
Club 2, 3; Fr. Club 4; Awards: 
Choir 1; Typing 3. 

Sue Rodammer: Nat. Honor 
Society 4; Class Secretary 4; 
Marching Band 1, 2, 3, 4; 
Concert Band 2; Symphonic 
Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Pep Band 2; 
Fr. Club 3; Top Ten Fr. 3; 
Varsity Club 2, 3, 4; Var. Club 
Pres. 4; Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4; 
Volleyball 1, 2, 3, 4; Softball 
1, 2, 3, 4; MVP Bkbl 1; 100% 
Bkbl 2, 3; MVP Sftbl. 1; 100% 
Sftbl 2; 1st team All Confer­
ence Vlbl 4; Honor Mention 
Bkbl. 2; Honor Mention 
Sftbl. 3; Saginaw Area Team 
Vlbl. 4 

Wendy Schemm; ECHO Staff 
2, 3, 4; V.V. staff advertising 
2, 3, 4; Fr. Club 2, 3; Ski Club 
1; Track 1. 

John F. Scherzer: Fr. Club 1; 
German Club 2; Top Ten Ger. 
2; Baseball 2; Bsbl. Mgr. 1. 

110/Seniora 

Olga C. Reyna 

Janet Lee Safford 

Jim Schenk 

Sue Ann Rodammer 

Mary Riley 

l 
Wendy Sue Schemm 

Gary Sergeant 

Leon A. Schiefer 

John F. Scherzer 



Clifford Schnell 

Sally Jean Scribner 

Mike Shoens 

Katherine Ann 
Schnell 

Kimberly D. Sevier 

Chris Slater 

r 

Steven James Schwab 

Calista Shephard 

Judy Lynn Solgat 

Clifford Schnell, Viva Club 1; 
Football 1, 2, 3, 4; Basketball 
2; Wrestling 1, 3, 4; Track 3, 4; 
Wrestling All Confer. 3, 4; All 
Confer. Ftbl 3, 4; All-Area 
Honor Mention Ftbl 4; Class 
BAll-Area Second Team Ftbl 
4; MVP Ftbl 4. 

Katherine Schnell: Fr. Club 
3, 4; Ski Club 4. 

Sally Scribner: Top Ten 4; 
Nat. Honor Soc. 3, 4; Play Or­
chestra 3; Marching Band 1, 
2, 3, 4; Wind Ensemble 2, 3; 
Symphonic band 1, 2, 4; Tri­
County band 4; Solo Ensem­
ble 1, 4; Vulcan Voice Staff 3, 
4; Editor 4; A. 't Editor 3; Fr. 
Club 2, 3, 4; Top Ten French 
2, 3; Varsity Club 2, 3, 4; Bkbl. 
Manager 1, 2, 3, 4; Volleyball 
1, 2, 3; Track 1, 2, 3, 4; 
Coaches Award Track 3; Moat 
Improved V -ball 3; Jazz Band 
1, 3, 4. 

Kimberly Sevier: Nat. Honor 
Soc. 4; Marching Band 1; Fr. 
Club 2, 3, 4; Top ten 2, 3; Top 
Ten French 2, 3; Varsity Club 
2, 3, 4; FHA V-P 4; Basketball 
1, 2, 3, 4; Track 1, 2, 3, 4; DAR 
4. 

Mike Shoens: Comehoming 
Court 4; Homecoming Court 
4; Football 1, 2, 3, 4; Basket­
ball 1, 2; Bsbl 1, 2, 3, 4; All 
Confer. Honor Mention 4; 
All-Area Honor Mention 4. 2-
3 yr. letter Bsbl; 2 yr. letter 
Ftbl. 

Judy Solgat: Student Senate 
1, 2, 3, 4; Homecoming Court 
4; ECHO Staff 4; Vulcan 
Voice Staff 2, 3; Viva Club 2; 
Fr. Club 1; Ski Club 1, 2; Var­
sity Club 3, 4; Softball 1, 2, 3. 
100% Sftbl 3. 

111/ enil)r 



Steven Stange: Marching 
Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Concert Band 
1, 2, 3, 4; Symphonic Band 2; 
Pep Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Solo En­
semble 3, 4; Wind Ensemble 
2, 3, 4; Jazz Band 3, 4 

Shelby Stilson: Student Sen­
ate 1; ECHO staff 4; Vulcan 
Voice Staff 2, 3; Viva Club 1, 
2; Fr. Club 2, 3; Ski Club 1, 2, 
3, 4; Cheerleader 1, 2, 3; Typ­
ing Award 3. 

David Streeter: Top Ten 1, 2, 
3, 4; NHS 3, 4; Student Sen­
ate 3, 4; Viva Club 1, 2, 3; Fr. 
Club 3; Top Ten 2, 3; Top Ten 
3; Golf 1, 2, 3, 4; Wrestling 1, 
2, 3, 4. 

Elisa Surmont: Thes. 3, 4; 
Forensics 4; Plays Flowers for 
Algernon 1; Oliver 3; March­
ing Band 1, 2,3, 4; Wind En­
semble 2, 3, 4; Symphonic 
Band 2; Pep Band 4; ECHO 
Staff 3; Viva Club 2, 3; Span­
ish Club V-P 3; Top Ten 
Spanish 2; Track 2, 3; Gym 2; 
Cheerleader 3, 4; Soc. of Dist. 
Am. High School Students 3; 
America's Outstanding 
names and Faces 3; Nat. 
Speech and Drama Award 4. 

Brian Sutherland: Marching 
band 1, 2; Concert Band 1, 2; 
Tri-County Band 1, 2; Varsity 
Club 3, 4; Football 1, 2, 3, 4; 
Mangr. Basketball 2. 

112/Seniors 

Steven Stange 

Shelby Marie Stilson 

Elisa Mary Surmont 

Nancy Steffens 

David Stirret 

Brian Sutherland 

David Stevens 

David William 
Streeter 

Yumiko Suzuki 



Dean Michael Szagesh Aki Temiseva 

Roger Taylor 

Stephen Toyzan 

Bobbie Jo Tomlin 

Allyson Lynn Volz 
Kimberly Jo Wagner 

Sheila Renee Vonk 

Dean Szagesh: Fr. Club 1; Ski 
Club 1; Varsity Club 4; Foot­
ball 1, 2, 3, 4; Baseball 1, 2, 3, 
4. 

Roger Taylor: Ski Club 1, 2 

Aki Teroiseva: Top Ten 4; 
Student Senate (Finland) 2, 
3; Exchange Student 4; VV 
Staff 4; Basketball4; Baseball 
1, 2 (Finland). 

Nancy Thurston: Marching 
Band 1, 2, a; 4; Symphonic 
Band 1, 2,3, 4; Pep Band 3 
Solo Ensemble 1; Ski Club 2, 
3, 4. 

Allyson Volz: Student Senate 
1, 2; Ski Club 1, 2; Viva Club 
3, 4; Fr. Club 1, 2; Viva Club 
Sec. 4; Cheerleader 1. 

Sheila Vonk: Top Ten 1, 2, 3, 
4; NHS, 3, 4; Student Senate 
1, 2; Class Treasurer 3; 
Marching Band 1, 2, 3, 4; 
Concert Band 1; Symphonic 
Band 2, 3, 4; Pep Band 1, 2, 3, 
4; Fr. Club 4; Choir 2, 3; Solo 
Ensemble 1, 2, 3, 4; Ski Club 
1, 4; Track 1; Cheerleader 1, 2; 
Alpha Beta 2, 3; Interlochen 
Scholarship 2, 3. 

Kim Wagner: Student Senate 
1, 2, 3, 4; Homecoming Court 
1, 4; Representative 1; March­
ing Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Symphon­
ic Band 1, 2, 3, 4; Solo Ensem­
ble 1; ECHO Staff 4; VV Staff 
4; Viva Club 2; Varsity Club 
3; Track 1, 2, 3, 4; Cheerleader 
1, 2, 3, 4; MVP, Track 2; 
Cheerleading Awards 1, 2, 3, 
4; Band 1, 2, 3, 4. 

113/Seniors 



Kurt Waldie: Com homing 
Court 4: Football 1, 2, 3, 4; 
Track 3. 

Eric Warren: Foren ics 3; 
Play Orche. tra "Oliver" 3; 
Marching Band 2, 3; Sym­
phonic Band 4; Solo En em­
hie 1,2, 3, 4; Viva Club 1, 2, 
French Club 3; Top Ten p. 
1; Wind Ensemble 2, 3. 

Penny Waterman: 'rhespian 
3 4· Play "Oliver'' 3· Varietv 
s'h~w 3; vv Staff 4; Fr. Club 
3, 4; Top Ten 3; Basketball 2; 
Track 1; Manager Track 3; 
Varsity Letter 3. 

Li. a Well : Top Ten 1, 2, 4; 
Nat. Honor Society 3, 4; 
Th pian 3, 4; Play "Oli­
ver'' 3; March Band 1, 2, 3, 4; 
Concert Band 2; Symp. Band 
1, 2, 3, 4; Pep Band 3; French 
Club 2, 3, 4; Top Ten Fr. 3; 
Ski Club 1, 2, 3; Var ity Club 
3, 4; Basketball 4; Track 2, 3; 
Cheerleader 3. 

Melissa Whaley: Fr. Club 1, 2. 

Kenneth Wilcox: Fr. Club 1, 
2, 3; Top Ten Fr. 3; Ftbl 1; 
Intramural Basketball 2. 

Cam Wil n: Homecoming 
Court 4; Football2; Wrestling 
1; Varsity Letter 1. 

Alan Worth: Homecoming 
Court 2, 4; Comehoming 
Court 3, 4; King 4; Rep. 3; 
Viva Club 1, 2; Varsity Club 
1; Football 4; Cn Country 
1, 2, 3; Ba ketball 1, 2, 3, 4; 
Baseball 2, 3, 4; yr. letter C. C. 
3; 3 yr. letter B bl. 4; 2 yr. 
letter Bkbl. 4; 2 yr. lt>tter CC 
and B bl. 3; Coache A ward 
CC 3; Who' Who 3. 

114/ enior 

Kurt Waldie Penny Waterman 

Eric William Warren 

Crystal Weeks Melissa A. Whaley 

Lisa Kay Wells 

Kenneth Lyle Wilcox 
Alan "Tiger" Worth 

Cam J. Wnson 



MISSING PHOTOS 

Debbie Aymer 
Roberta Cosby 
Robin Dwyer 
Tina Fader 
Craig Gibisas 
Kelly Hohman 
Ken Howard 

Ralph Pfaff escort Mrs. Warner through Juanita Johnson 
the office; David Streeter, Dean Szagesh, Ted Kabat 
and Mr. McArdle use their artistic talents Jackie Klopf 
at decorating the Senior Float; Kim Wag- Dawn Miller 
ner and Ann Gugel are being real 
"sweats"; Steve Toyzan shows a puzzled 
look, as if to ay, "Where should I throw 
it?" 

Chuck Parsell 
Roxanne Rice 
Shawn Riley 
Jim Sayles 
Lonnie Scharff 
Mark Shellhas 
Lisa Schultz 
David Singer 
Sue Stacy 
Carla Wilcox 
Tong Yang 

enior / 115 



David Streeter and Eric Warren chowing down at Mr. 
Frampton's Birthday party; Maxine Pratt trying to 

impress everyone; Scott Edgley, Tim Millikin, Mike 
Shoens, and Todd Bellamy, "What do ya' have planned 

now?"; Mary Harper keeps giving us that "innocent look;" 
Leon Schiefer finally coming out of his shell; Nick Ekel 

trying to impress Kevin Murringer with his sexy legs; 
Kim Kochalka doing the bump?; Ron Bauder seeks 

important information. 

116/ 'enior 



'r -

_,, {(')uh 

)0. A t.A..C 

~ ............ ~J 
lSh~R\e~) 
---

Senior '/117 



1982 Junior/Senior Prom 

• 

Vassar, MI 48768 

118/ eniors 



(Top) Tina Hart was one of the 
many people who enjoyed the good 
music at the prom; flowers were a 
problem for some, as Lisa 
Greenwood fixes Dan Stuart's 
boutonniere; King and Queen of 
the 1982 Prom were Steve Toyzan 
and Judy Solgat; Seniors Jim 
Schenk and Shelby Stilson sit this 
one out; Kate Wade and Kevin 
Murringer are lost in their own 
world; Sally Scribner and Bob 
McKee, Cindy Baker and Dan 
Clark take a few minutes to relax. 

eniors/ 119 



120/ enior 

Senior Trip 

Page sponsored by: 

INSURANCE CENTER OF VASSAR 

127 S. Main St. 
Vas ar, MI 

823-2471 



(Photo L.) The Empire State Building dwarfs all of the buildings in its 
immediate area; here's a peek down Broadway from Times quare; the seniors 
visited China Town for a taste of the Orient; the tatue of Liberty holds her 
torch high; "Hey, Seniors, Don't look so thrilled!!;" This is Brooklyn as seen 
from the 102nd floor of the Empire tate Building; "Wow! Get a load of thi !" 

y 

eniors/121 



(Photo top) Michelle Kern and Cindy 
Frank look relieved; Co- alutatorian arah 

Harpham and David Streeter give the1r 
speech at Commencement; Dorothy Doran 

had the Valedictory honors for the Class of 
1982; "I the world ready for Mitch 

Prabucki and Li a chultz?; Beth Forbush 
gave the theme ong for the Class of 19 2, 
"Mahogany"; Tina Fader is all mile after 

the ceremonie as she hows off her 
diploma, meanwhile, Laura Erickson gets 

ready to leave VHS for the last time. 

122/Graduation. 



Page sponsored by: 

FRANKENMUTH BAVARIAN INN 

713 S. Main St. 
Frankenmuth, MI 

652-9941 Graduation/123 



Seniors 

Aymer, Todd 99, 11 
Baldys Carl 32, 99 
Bauder, Ron 96, 99, 116, 21 
Bekemeier, Tim 99 
Bellamy, Todd 15, 99, 117, 14, 
11 
Beulla, Nanette 96, 99 
Bierlein, Klair 32, 99 
Birk, Rob 51, 23, 39, 15, 99, 29, 
44 
Brookins, Debbie 97, 48, 57, 99 
Brown, Scott 100 
Burrill, Ted 49, 100 
Clark, Lisa 100 
Coffey, Gloria 96, 100 
Coriell, Tammy 6, 47, 3, 25, 100 
Cypher, Bill 60, 100 
Daenzer, Cheryl 24, 16, 100 
Dean, Jim 100 
DeCoe, Dawn 100 
Dobson, Karyn 101 
Doran, Dorothy 53, 55, 24, 101, 
21, 9 
Doyan, Crystal 101 
Edgley, Scott 101, 117, 44 
Ekel, Nicholas 36, 23, 101, 117, 
20, 29, 44 
Engelhart, Fred 32, , 101, 29 
Erbisch, Marjie 35, 41, 56, 22, 24, 
17, 101, 9, 28, 29 
Erickson, Laura 101, 10 
Erickson, Matt 101 
Esckelson, Scott 102 
Evans, Janet 102 
Evans, Julie 23, 102, 9, 44 
Everts, Renee 102, 11 
Fisher, Jeanne 96, 102 
Forbush, Beth 23, 102, 21, 28 
Force, Lauri 102, 11 
Foster, Bill 102 
Franks, Cindy 96, 59, 22, 102 
Fritz, Pam 103 
Gamm, Kevin 103 
Greenwood, Lisa 103, 119 
Grimshaw, Connie 103 
Gugal, Ann 97, 48, 41, 23, 30, 
103, 115, 29 
Haines, James 103 
Haley, Chuck 103, 44 
Harlukowicz, Roxanne 103 
Harper, Mary 35, 47, 40, 41, 24, 
17, 3, 24, 117, 20, 29, 11 
Harpham, Sarah 23, 104, 9, 28 
Hart, Bob 104 

• 
I• 124 

Index 
Heath, Todd 104 
Hebert, Todd 32, 5, 104 
Hecht, Lynn 48, 53, 57, 51, 23, 
23, 104, 9 
Hess, Andy 104 
Hess, Ken 104, 44 
Hill, Debbie 96, 104 
Hoard, Dan 55, 104 
Hoeldtke, Bryan 105 
Hohman, Kelly 105 
Hubbard, Kim 105 
Huizar, Ernest 32, 105 
Janse, Peter 32, 4, 23, 105, 44, 11 
Johnson, Daniel 57 
Johnson, Dean 105 
Johnson, Juanita 28 
Johnston, Jeff 105 
Kanupp, Tina 23, 105 
Karr, Vicki 105 
Keinath, Steven 32, 48, 106, 21, 
29,44 
Kern, Marsha 106 
Kern, Michelle 106 
Kilborne, Wendy 106 
Kischnick, Janice 40, 41, 51, 106 
Kochalka, Kim 40, 41, 51, 24, 16, 
106, 116, 9 
Kralik, Don 32, 54, 106, 44 
Kuhnle, Jim 97, 106, 45 
Larson, Lars 106 
Lask, Dawn 107 
Laurion, Melissa 23, 24, 107, 44 
McKay, Todd 55, 107, 11 
Masker, Scott 32, 107 
McCloud, Regina 6, 3, 4, 53, 25, 
107 
Mcintyre, Beth 107 
Metro, Tim 107 
Meyers, Jim 107 
Miein, Vinka 107 
Miller, Dawn 11 
Millikin, Tim 108, 117 
Millikin, Kim 108 
Minde, Ulvike 108 
Moore, Diana 35, 41, 17, 108, 29 
Morell, Pat 108 
Morey, Kimberly 108 
Morse, David 32, 108, 29, 44 
Nunn, Tim 108 
Opperman, Wendy 6, 7, 4, 109 
Orloff, Ray 6, 96, 31, 109, 21, 44, 
10, 11 
Parsell, Chuck 32, 33, 47, 60, 2, 
18, 39 
Perkins, Tony 109 
Peterson, Mark 109 

Pfaff, Ralph 109, 115 
Piazza, Rhonda 109 
Prabucki, Mitch 109 
Pratt, Maxine 97, 41, 22, 30, 109, 
116 
Radick, Tina 109 
Radick, Lynn 109 
Reyna, Olga 110 
Riley, Mary 110 
Riley, Shawn 15 
Rodammer, Sue 35, 2, 41, 24, 
110, 28, 29 
Safford, Janet 46, 23, 110 
Sargent, Gary 110 
Schemm, Wendy 110 
Schenk, Jim 110 
Scherzer, John 110, 8 
Schiefer, Leon 50, 110, 117 
Schnell, Cliff 32, 31, 111, 44, 45, 
11 
Schnell, Kathy 23, 111, 21 
Schwab, Steve 111 
Scribner, Sally 35, 53, 50, 23, 24, 
111, 118, 9, 29 
Sevier, Kim 35, 34, 97, 24, 111 
Shepherd, Calista 111 
Shoens, Mike 6, 32, 111, 117, 44, 
11 
Slater, Chris 111, 11 
Solgat, Judy 6, 4, 118, 20 
Stange, Steve 112 
Steffen, Nancy 112 
Stevens, David 112 
Stilson, Shelby 112 
Stirrett, David 112 
Streeter, David 37, 36, 58, 24, 16, 
112, 115, 116, 20, 9, 45 
Surmont, Elisa 53, 50, 24, 25, 16, 
112, 21 
Sutherland, Brian 32, 97, 112, 29 
Susuki, Yumiko 35, 30, 112 
Szagesh, Dean 32, 113, 115, 29, 
44 
Taylor, Roger 113 
Temiseva, Aki 39, 113 
Thurston, Nancy 113, 21 
Tomlin, Bobbie Jo 113 
Toyzan, Steve 6, 32, 39, 113, 115, 
118, 44 
Volz, Allyson 96, -2, 113 
Vonk, Sheila 23, 24, 16, 113, 21, 
9, 10 
Wagner, Kim 6, 4, 25, 17, 113, 
115, 20 
Waldie Kurt 32, 60, 114 
Warren, Eric 114, 116 



Waterman, Penny 114, 11 
Weeks, Crystal 114 
Wells, Lisa 35, 53, 57, 23, 24, 17, 
114, 9, 29 
Whaley, Melissa 1 
Wilcox, Ken 114 
Wil on, Cam 114, 6, 11 
Worth, Tiger 114, 6, 32, 60, 38, 
15, 11 

Juniors 

Auernhamer, Brad 32 
Baase, Chris 68, 32 
Babies, Kevin 68, 39 
Bader, Jim 68, 32, 29, 44 
Baesl, Donna 68 
Baker, Candy 68, 118 
Barnes, Barry 68 
Barnett, Chuck 68, 37, 51 
Begg, Keith 68, 22, 21 
Bishop, Ken 68, 21, 44 
Blackmore, Frances 68, 22 
Bradley, Lynn 68 
Brown, Karri 68 
Brown, Lance 68, 21 
Cantwell, Jeff 68, 66, 37, 36 
Capitan, Ken 68 
Carll, Dale 68 
Clark, Dan 68, 118 
Clauss, Mark 68, 32 
Clingerman, Kim 68, 7, 4 7, 22, 
23 
Cook, Dean 68 
Coombs, Kim 68, 28 
Cunningham, Charlotte 68 
Daenzer, Lisa 68, 34, 41, 22, 30 
Denniston, Elmer 68 
DePelsMaeker, Tony 66, 48, 44, 
45 
Dietrich, Ken 68, 7, 32, 23, 3, 9, 
21, 29 
Donley, Mary 69, 23 
Donnelly, Duane 69 
Ducolon, Brian 69, 7, 39, 44 
Faber, Laurie 69, 21, 29 
Fifield, Raymond 69 
Forbush, Mark 69, 32, 66 
Force, Sheri 69, 66, 23 
Foster, Ronda 3, 50, 25, 20, 29 
Francis, Traci 30, 69, 35, 41, 22 
Fuller, Brice 69 
Gohs, Paul 69, 32, 44 
Gohsman, Marlene 69, 46, 59, 22 
Gohsman, Sherry 69 
Gross, Kathy 69 
Grzemkowski, Ben 69 

Index 
Gugel, Pam 69, 23 
Gunnell, Tom 69, 28, 29, 44 
Haines, John 69 
Hansel, Mary 69, 23, 21, 29 
Hart, Tina 69, 21, 119 
Hartl, Ron 69 
Hartung, Bill 69, 32, 29, 44 
Heath, Teresa 69 
Holzhei, Greg 69, 37, 52, 39, 29 
Hood, Holly 69, 21 
Hoover, Marie 69, 41, 23, 30 
Horwath, Rae 69, 23, 10 
Huber, Bonnie 69, 28 
Huizar, Dennis 70 
Hunter, Jackie 70, 66, 47, 23, 29 
Jakubczak, Tina 70, 23 
Johnston, Tim 70, 44 
Kata, Diane 70 
Kennard, Kirk 70, 32, 38, 39, 44 
Kibbe, Paula 70 
King, Sue 70, 59, 22, 20 
Kuhn, Craig 70, 37, 22, 23, 39, 
29, 44 
Lara, Gloria 70, 67, 41, 22, 29 
Law, Gary 32 
Lich, Kristi 70 
Losee, Jeff 70, 44 
Maier, Martha 70, 35, 48, 23, 29 
Marsh, Shawn 70 
Marlow, Ron 70, 32 
Marsh, Pam 70 
Marsh, Roberta 70 
Marsh, Tammy 70 
Martin, Barry 70 
Martinez, Angie 70 
Miller, Carl 70 
Miller, Carol 70 
Miller, Mary 31, 20, 70, 29, 35, 5, 
40, 41, 56, 23, 17 
Moore, Sandi 70, 22, 25, 20, 29 
Moran, Sue 70 
Murringer, Kris 70 
Nordquist, Jeff 70 
Noyce, David 70, 44 
Owen, Mike 70, 23 
Parker, Mike 70 
Partridge, Jane 71 
Perrin, John 71 
Pierce, Tony 71, 44 
Reid, Chris 71 
Reil, Brian 71, 48, 44 
Reil, Chris 71, 23 
Revesz, Tammy 71, 59, 22, 21, 29 
Riness, Tammy 71 
Rodammer, Kurt 71 
Roles, Melissa 71 

Rowe, Patty 71 
Rupprecht, Nate 71, 32, 23, 29, 
45 
Rutherford, Kelly•71 
Rutkowski, Don 71 
Schack, Steve 71 
Schaff, Mike 71, 21 
Schafsnitz, Brian 71 
Schenk, Rod 71 
Schiefer, Terry 71 
Schultz, Jerry 72, 32 
Seney, Phil 71, 29 
Smith, Annette 71, 23 
Smith, Dawn 71 
Smith, Rickie 23 
Stedry, Stacey 71 
Steffens, Joy 71, 22 
Stretter, David 71 
Sullivan, Trina 71, 52, 59 
Surmont, Julie 71, 46, 50, 22, 24, 
25, 21 
Sutherland, Bridget 71, 47, 21, 
22, 29 
Szagesh, Tom 72, 44 
Taylor, Kevin 72, 32, 17, 28, 29, 
44 
Teller, Jeff 72, 32, 46 
V agaski, Debra 72 
VanWormer, Terry 72, 32, 59, 
39, 17, 29, 44 
Wade, Rich 32, 66, 3, 23, 39, 29 
Walker, Kerri 72 
Walz, David 72 
Warren, Helen 72, 22, 23 
Williams, Mary Jo 72, 59, 22 
Wilson, Todd 72 
Withers, David 72, 32 
Woolworth, Debra 72, 23 
Worth, Rhonda 72, 41, 30 
Wright, Tracie 72, 3, 50, 22, 23, 
24, 25, 20, 29, 10 
Zelmer, Dallas 72 
Zwerk, Sue 35, 72, 48, 18, 29, 19 

ophomores 

Anthony, Tina 73 
Arthur, Antione 73, 32, 39 
Asher, Diane 73, 34, 40, 29 
Asperger, Todd 73, 22, 39 
Atkinson, Mary 73 
Augsburger, Jim 73 
Aymer, Greg 73 
Babcock, Robin 73, 36 
Bader, Jeff 73, 32 
Baker, Kim 73, 30 

• 
125 



111~> ~ ~ r;P~ f. 
-io -"~<JP ~~ /(.:r -ti.P- f/'f-'-~. :dood ...oX 0 

-l:fi ):moW '1-n-.- k1oJ ~ (leX 
..9~ ~a)\.. c ~ 

Balli, Elia 22, 28 Hill, Mary 75, 59, 22 
Baumgarner, Marsha 73, 28 Holzhei, Todd 75, 45 
Bedell, Rick 73 Hoyt, Jennifer 75, 53, 20 
Bergdolt, Debbie 73 Hruska, Mike 75, 32 
Berlin, Larry 73, 45 Huber, Susan 75 
Beulla, Troy 73 Hughe , Tim 75 
Bissonnette, Caprice 28 Huizar, Connie 75 
Blasius, Jon 73, 32, 55, 59, 39 Jackson, Gary 75, 32, 45 
Brown, Mary Beth 73, 21 Jacobs, Robert 75, 32 
Buckley, Doug 73 Jewell, Eddie 75, 32, 22, 44 
Cantwell, Doug 73, 32 Job on, Tony 75 
Carlisle, Brian 73, 45 Kanupp, Denise 75 
Carlisle, Mike 73 Kessler, Edward 75, 32 
Carll, Robin 73 Keye , Steven 75 
Clinesmith, Daphne 74, 28 Kischnick, Earl 75 
Clinesmith, Sheila 74, 21 Kischnick, Kurt 75 
Clark, Matt 73 Klein, Penny 75, 55, 50 
Coffey, Joe 74 Legue, Mary 75 
Colosky, Anna 74 Lemke, Ed 75, 66 
Cooper, John 74, 20 Lesko, Leona 75 
Cooper, Roxann 74, 28 Lester, Annette 75 
Cosby, Milissa 74 Malak, Mike 75 
David, Roddie 7 4, 32, 54 McBride, Daniel 76, 67 
Davis, Don 7 4, 39 McKay, Steve 76, 37 
Dawe, Tina 74, 40, 22 McKee, Bob 76, 118 
Dean, Robert 74 McKendree, Karen 76, 55, 22, 21 
DeLong, Rick 74 Messer, Wendy 76, 55, 50, 22, 21 
Deming, Kelly 74 Miller, Greg 76, 37, 22, 39 
Durkee, Ken 74, 22 Millikin, Brian 76, 67, 23 
DuRussel, Becky 74, 7, 55, 22, Mills, Dan 76, 34 
21, 20 Moffat, Keith 76 
Eckenswiller, Marilyn 74, 28 Moore, Kendra 76, 34, 22 
Emery, Michelle 7 4 Moran, Don 76 
Emling, Laura 74, 55, 50, 54, 21 Morrison, Betty Jo 76, 34, 22 
Enos, Tina 74, 34 Morse, Deborah 76 
Erickson, Kevin 7 4, 5, 39 Moss, Laurie 76, 23 
Ferrier, Linda 74, 21 Murdock, Chuck 76, 23, 44 
Finkbeiner, Tracie 74, 23 Myers, Chris 76 
Fischer, Mark 74 Myers, Sharon 76 
Foshee, Sharon 74 Neuenfeldt, Shelley 76, 61, 40 
Fuller, Patti 74 Oehus, April 76 
Gawne, Ann 74, 55, 50, 23, 21, 20 Parker, Eddie 76, 32, 3, 54, 39, 
Gibson, Donna 23 30 
Gilchrist, Tim 74, 37, 54, 23, 39 rassanello, Joan 76 
Gray, Mack 7 4 Pero, Scott 45 
Greenwood, Paul 74, 37, 39, 30 Perry, Ann 76, 36 
Grimshaw, Joe 75, 39 Peter on, Michelle 76, 34, 23 
Hadd, Mike 75, 32, 54, 59 Pierce, Mary 76, 16 
Haffner, Rich 75, 32, 54, 23, 39, Proctor, Dan 76 
29, 44 Poulos, Tony 76 
Harris, Anna 75 Randall, Donna 76 
Hart, Fred 75, 32, 54, 23, 39, 29, Reid, Cathleen, 76, 21 
44 Reil, Richard 76 
Heath, Chris 75, 23 Riley, Pat 76, 32 
Hecht, David 75, 39 Riness, Gary 77 
Hess, Todd 75, 22 Rowe, Michele 77 

126 

Rowe, Mike 77 
Rubisch, Meli a 77 
Sage, Shuley 40, 23 
Sayles, JoAnne 77, 46, 40, 21 
Schenk, Juliann 40, 54, 23 
Schenk, Scott 77, 54 
Schnell, Todd 77, 32 
Slack, Rick 77 
Slater, Keith 77, 50, 22 
Smith, Jim 77 
Smith, Stephen D. 77, 23 
Smith, Steve 77, 32, 37, 52 
Stange, James 77 
Statton, Jeff 77 
Sterling, Gary 77 
Streeter, Jennifer 77, 55, 50, 22, 
21 
Stuart, Charles 44 
Swartzinski, Sandi 77 
Sylvester, Andrea 77 
Szagesh, Mary 77 
Taylor, Lynn 77 
Tereau, Don 77 
Thornton, Michele 77, 23, 21, 20 
Truax, John 77, 32 
Vonk, Kathy 77, 23, 21 
Wallace, Lydia 28 
Webb, Brian 22 
Weller, Barb 34, 58, 21, 8 
White, Sandy 77, 23 
Wickings, Chris 77 
Wickings, Tony 77 
Wilson, Chris 77 
Wilson, Lorrie 77 
Withers, Charlene 77, 50, 21 
Zittel, Arla 77, 34 

Freshman 

Albrecht, Dean 78, 33 
Alexander, Michelle 78, 36 
Amend, Tony 78, 22, 54, 38 
Anderson, Jim 78 
Atkinson, Tammy 78 
Auernhamer, June 78, 23, 70 
Aymer, Jeannine 78 
Baase, Patty 78 
Babcock, Tina 78 
Balli, Belinda 78 
Barnett, Ann 78, 34, 7 
Bauer, Amy 78, 22, 20 
Beadle, Susan 78 
Bedell, Brian 78, 33, 54 
Bergdolt, Mike 78, 33 
Bickel, Christine 78, 28 
Bickel, Dave 78 



Bickel, Ray 44 
Biel ki, Mike 78, 36, 55, 44 
Bi hop, Nancy 78, 21 
Bi onnette, Dennis 78 
Boggert, Dave 78 
Brown, Kim 78 
Brown, Ryan 78 
Brunner, Janell 78 
Burrows, Tammy 78, 40 
Cain, Jim 79 
Cain, Kelly 79 
Callahan, Troy 79 
Carr, Terri 21, 20 
Churnesky, Tim 19, 2-i 
Clau.qs, Brian 21 
Clauss, Jennifer 79 
Colosky, Michelle 79, 28 
Cooper, Mark 79 
Counts, Gwen 79, 22 
David, Rhonda 79 
Dawe, Tom 79, 44 
DeCoe, Tom 79, 32, 38, 20 
Diebold, Jay 79, 33, 38 
Dietrich, Michelle 79, 36, 29 
DuPont, Joe 79, 33 
Enos, Jeff 79 
Ervin, Ray 79 
Faber, Cheryl 79, 34 
Farnum, Brenda 79 
Force, Jim 79 
Franko, Pat 79 
Frank , Steve 79, 21 
Fry, Eric 79 
Germain, Scott 79, 33 
Gibisas, Carol 79, 23 
Giddings, Tom 79 
Gouine, Wendi 79, 23 
Grimshaw, Mary 79 
Hall, Betty 79, 23 
Harper, Tom 79, 22, 38 
Harris, Frank 80, 22 
Harri , Steve 80, 20 
Hart, Tammy 80, 33, 23 
Hartung, Ken 80, 33, 44 
Hauben tricker, Kari 80, 40 
Hebert, Pat 80, 33 
Hecht, Brian 80 
Hecht, Greg 80, 33 
Heidenberger, Jim 80 
Hood, Wade 38 
Hoornstra, Jim 80 
Howard, Amy 80 
Howard, Tabby 80, 23 
Huber. Allen 80 
Jacob , Stacey 80, 40 

Jakubczac, Tammy 80, 23 
James, Bud 80, 44 
Kabat, Karen 80, 22 
Kata, Sue 80 
Kennard, Karen 80 
Kennard, Lynn 80 
Kern, June 80 
Kessler, Anita 80 
King, Debbie 80, 22 
Koch, Patricia 80 
Kralik, Daree 80 
Kuhn, Stephanie 80 
Kukulski, Lori 80 
Law, Reinette 81, 28 
Leach, Todd 81, 45 
Licavoli, Frank 44 
Lumley, David 33, 23 
MacKay, Mike 81, 33, 22, 38, 21, 
9 
Maier, Rob 81, 44, 45 
Main, Dan 81 
Malmberg, Lisa 81 
Marlow, Bucky 81, 23, 45 
Marlow, Sherry 81 
Martin, Aaron 81 
Martin, Amy 81, 67, 23 
Martin, Patty 81, 49, 50, 22, 20 
Martinez, Rey 81 
McBride, David 81 
McLaren, Glen 81 
Miller, Peter 81, 7, 32, 38, 21 
Miller, Sandra 81 
Monchilov, Randy 81, 22, 21 
Moody, Angie 81 
Moore, RaeAnn 81, 50, 20 
Morell, Regina 81, 21 
Munsey, Neal 81 
Murdock, Scott 81 
Noyce, Doug 81, 33 
Nunn, Lora 81 
Ostrander, Shari 81 
Owen, Gerrick 45 
Parker, Ronnie 38 
Partridge, Martin 81, 45 
Peplinski, Denise 81, 50, 16 
Piske, Keith 81 
Pittman, Mike 81 
Poulos, Kelly 81, 22, 20 
Prabucki, Steve 82, 33, 22 
Purigroski, Penny 82 
Radick, Clare 82 
Riedel, Patti 82 
Rowe, Susan 82 
Rowe, Tina 82, 36 
Rowland, Mike 82, 38 












